Two Union Square

601 Union Street, Suite 600

Seattle, WA 98101

tel: 206.292.2078 fax: 206.682.7867

Memorandum

To: Mr. Perry Barrett, Bainbridge Island Metropolitan Park and Recreation District

Copies: John DeMeyer, Bainbridge Island Metropolitan Park and Recreation District
Ryan Vancil, Vancil Law

From: Lynn Grochala, Floyd|Snider
Kristin Anderson, Floyd|Snider

Date: March 2, 2015
Project No: BIMPRD-ESA

Re: Sakai Property Environmental Site Assessment

INTRODUCTION

This modified Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) was completed by Floyd|Snider at
the request of Bainbridge Island Metropolitan Park and Recreation District (BIMPRD) for the
acquisition of the 23-acre Sakai property located at 1560 Madison Avenue Northeast in
Bainbridge Island, Washington (referred to as the subject property). It is important to note that
there is an approximate 1-acre portion of the property that was not included as part of this ESA,
as it is a Sakai family residence that is currently occupied (life estate) and will continue to be
occupied in the foreseeable future. The geographic location of the subject property is shown on
Figure 1 and a vicinity map, including the life estate area, is included as Figure 2.

This ESA has been prepared to meet the environmental due diligence requirements for the
acquisition of the subject property by BIMPRD for use as a city park, and includes a review of
available information about the subject property and immediate vicinity. The purpose of the ESA
is to identify recognized environmental conditions (RECs) to the extent feasible. According to the
ASTM International Standard, a REC is defined as:

“The presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum
products in, on, or at a property: (1) due to release to the environment; (2) under
conditions indicative of a release to the environment; or (3) under conditions that
pose a material threat of a future release to the environment. De minimus
conditions are not recognized environmental conditions.”

The performance of this modified Phase | ESA generally meets ASTM requirements (E1527-13)
for due diligence and USEPA’s requirements for All Appropriate Inquiry, and included the
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completion of a Property Assessment Checklist and this memorandum in lieu of a full-scale Phase
| ESA report. The Property Assessment Checklist used for this ESA is Appendix M from the
Washington State Recreation and Conservation Funding Board Property Acquisition Manual 3
(March 2014) and is appropriate for environmental audit use in support of future property
acquisition grant funding. A copy of the completed Property Assessment Checklist for the subject
property is included in Attachment 1.

The findings of this ESA did not indicate the presence of environmental conditions at the subject
property that would limit the future use of the property by the BIMPRD.

DETAILED SCOPE OF SERVICES

The scope of services for this ESA included the following tasks:

e Review relevant state and local governmental or regulatory agency databases for
indications of potential sources of contamination on the subject property and
adjacent properties.

e Review relevant historical information such as newspaper articles for the subject
property and adjacent properties for evidence of environmental concerns and
identification of past land use.

e Review the use of and improvements to the subject property.

e Review general information concerning regional and area-wide geology, water
quality, and hydrogeological conditions.

e Review publicly available database records concerning historical and cultural
resources on the subject property and on adjacent properties.

e Interview property owner representative(s).
e Perform a reconnaissance site walk of the subject property and adjacent properties.

e Prepare a Property Assessment Checklist and an ESA memorandum documenting
these activities and identifying RECs, if present.

Exclusions

This ESA did not include collection and chemical analysis of samples of any environmental
medium such as soil, sediment, water, soil vapor, or air. In addition, according to the ASTM
Standard, the following were not included in the scope of this modified Phase | ESA: asbestos-
containing materials or other hazardous materials in buildings, including lead-based paint,
polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) in lighting ballasts/transformers, and urea formaldehyde
insulation; lead in drinking water; ecological resources; biological agents; radon; industrial
hygiene; endangered species; mold; indoor air quality; and geotechnical/seismic conditions. In
addition to the specific items excluded per the ASTM Standard, additional deviations
necessitated by client constraints are discussed below.
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Deviations

The performance of this modified Phase | ESA was done in general accordance with the ASTM
Standard, entitled Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental
Site Assessment Process. However, client constraints necessitated deviations from the Phase |
ESA investigation methods and preparation of a modified Phase | ESA memorandum with
attached Property Assessment Checklist, in lieu of a comprehensive Phase | report. Due to the
short timeframe for evaluation of the property prior to purchase, interviews of local agency
officials were not conducted. Review of paper files maintained by the Washington State
Department of Ecology (Ecology) were also not requested or reviewed, though Ecology’s
electronic databases of site information were reviewed. Due to time constraints and because the
property is undeveloped and it is intended for future use as park land, a vapor encroachment
screening was also not conducted. A review of surrounding properties and known contaminated
sites (as discussed below) did not show a cause for concern in excluding the vapor encroachment
screening from this ESA.

USER RELIANCE

This ESA memorandum has been prepared by Floyd|Snider for the express use by BIMPRD. No
other parties shall rely on this memorandum without written consent from Floyd|Snider and
BIMPRD. BIMPRD may release this memorandum to third parties; however, any third party, in
using this memorandum, agrees that it shall have no legal recourse against Floyd|Snider.

Site Description and Physical Setting

The subject property includes Kitsap County tax parcels #232502-3-067 and #232502-3-018,
which together comprise approximately 23 acres of land. One additional acre located within the
subject property has been designated as a life estate to be occupied by the current property
owner by the terms of the purchase agreement. The subject property and approximate extents
of the excluded life estate area are shown on Figure 2. The subject property is currently zoned as
R-8, primarily for residential use and is occupied by a single residence and a former berry farm.
The former berry farm is the only known prior use of the subject property. The only other
structures on the subject property are a bomb shelter and attached equipment storage shed
located northwest of the life estate.

The areas surrounding the property have primarily residential or commercial usage. The Madison
Avenue business district is located to the southwest, Bainbridge High School and associated
school district buildings are located to the west, and residential properties are located to the
north, east, and southeast of the subject property. SR-305 abuts the subject property to the east.

The subject property is located at the southern end of Bainbridge Island, which is situated within
the Puget Lowland in Washington State. The landmass of Bainbridge Island was formed by
interbedded beds of sedimentary sand and volcanic tuff deposits, which were deposited in a
marine environment. Several subsequent glacial advance and retreat cycles deposited overlying
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strata of glacial till and fluvial deposits in the region. Locally, soils on the western portion of the
subject property are composed of sand, gravel, and silt deposited before the most recent
glaciation. The eastern portion of the subject property is overlain by wetlands deposit of silt,
sand, and peat. A small (approximately 2.2-acre) lake and surrounding wetlands are also present
on the eastern portion of the property.

The island topography is characterized by east-west topographic highs. Locally, a topographic
high is present approximately 900 feet to the west of the subject property, with the ground
surface sloping downward in all directions. The ground surface elevation of the subject property
slopes downward from its western boundary, to a lower and relatively flat wetland and lake area.

The presumed groundwater flow direction in the vicinity is from the local topographic high
toward lower elevations, and ultimately to Puget Sound. The presumed groundwater flow
direction across the subject property is from east to west.

The subject property is not located within the flood zone determined by the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA). The eastern portion of the property contains wetlands that have
been delineated by Washington State Department of Natural Resources (DNR).

User-Provided Information

The user of this ESA, BIMPRD, is obligated to provide certain information (identified below) to
Floyd|Snider about their knowledge of the subject property. According to the ASTM Standard,
research into the subjects below is not generally performed by the environmental professional;
however, if such information is provided to the environmental professional, it may be reviewed
to identify RECs.

Title records were obtained by BIMPRD in preparation of the purchase agreement for the subject
property. These records did not identify any past uses aside from the former berry farm and
residence. The title report did not identify any Activity and Use Limitations (AULs) or
environmental liens.

Additionally, BIMPRD has indicated that they do not have specialized knowledge or experience
concerning the environmental conditions of the subject property other than general knowledge
gained from their evaluation of the property as a potential park and entry into a purchase
agreement.

Finally, the ASTM Standard for ESAs requires that the purchase price of the subject property be
evaluated with respect to its fair market value, because significant valuation difference may
indicate that environmental conditions exist that are negatively affecting the value of the subject
property. According to BIMPRD, the subject property is being purchased at a price reflecting fair
market value.
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Records Review and Database Search

Areview of regulatory databases maintained by various federal and state environmental agencies
was performed. Basic database information was provided by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
(EDR). A copy of the complete database search obtained from EDR and a map showing the
locations of certain listed sites within close proximity to the subject property are included in
Attachment 2. According to EDR, the information from various federal and state agencies is
obtained and updated regularly per ASTM standards. Dates of the individual databases and lists
that were utilized by EDR are included in the EDR report. The report provided by EDR includes
results for most databases within a 1-mile radius of the subject property.

Properties of interest with confirmed or potential sources of contamination were not identified
in a search of federal site databases. The databases searched included National Priority List and
Proposed National Priority List of Superfund cleanup sites; Comprehensive Environmental
Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System cleanup sites; and Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act Treatment, Storage, and Disposal sites.

Several properties of interest in the vicinity (approximately % mile) of the subject property were
identified in Ecology’s Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites List database, which
includes active and completed state cleanup sites, sites enrolled in Ecology’s Voluntary Cleanup
Program (VCP), sites with leaking underground storage tanks (USTs), sites for which independent
cleanup reports have been submitted to Ecology, and sites which have received a No Further
Action (NFA) determination indicating that a cleanup has been completed. Properties of interest
were also identified in the databases of historical dry cleaning and auto repair operations
maintained by EDR. These surrounding properties are all located in a downgradient or cross-
gradient direction of presumed groundwater flow from the subject property, or have been
confirmed to be cleaned up with no remaining contamination, and would not likely be potential
sources of contamination to the subject property. The properties of interest in the vicinity of the
subject property are shown on Figure 3 and include the following:

e Bainbridge Island School District Former Bus Maintenance Facility, 9330 High School
Road NE: This site is the former location of the School District’s bus operations and
maintenance. According to Bainbridge Island Schools’ Director of Facilities, a former
leaking gasoline UST was removed in the late 1990s and the surrounding
contaminated soil was partially excavated. An interim cleanup report was submitted
to Ecology in 1998. The remaining contaminated soil was excavated during the
construction of the Bainbridge Island High School 200 Building in 2008, and gasoline-
impacted soil no longer remains on-site.

e Bainbridge Island Aquatic Center, 8521 Madison Avenue NE: This site is the current
location of BIMPRD’s swimming pool facilities. The swimming pools were heated with
a diesel heater that utilized a 4,000-gallon UST from approximately 1973 through
1999. When the pool heating system ceased using diesel fuel, it was discovered that
the UST had leaked to surrounding soil. BIMPRD confirmed that the tank was
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decommissioned and all soil with diesel concentrations greater than the Model Toxics
Control Act (MTCA) cleanup level for unrestricted land use were excavated and hauled
off-site.

e Bainbridge Island Sportsmen’s Club, 8203 Sportsman Club Road NE: This site is an
active rifle range. It has confirmed metals contamination in soil and was enrolled in
the VCP in 2010. A cleanup has reportedly been started but its current status is
unknown.

e Chevron Service Station #100425, 1220 Hildebrand Lane: This site had reported
gasoline and diesel UST leaks in 1993 and 2002, and was enrolled in the VCP with
cleanup started in 2002. The site exited the VCP in 2006, however the status of the
cleanup is unknown. According to the EDR historical automotive repair facility
database, automotive repairs were also performed at this address.

e Former Crystal Cleaners/Former Chevron Service Station #96142, 323 High School
Road NE: This site was most recently a dry cleaning facility and was formerly a service
station. A leaking gasoline UST was reported to Ecology in the late 1980s. The site was
enrolled in the VCP from 2001 to 2006; however, it has been occupied by its most
recent tenant, Crystal Cleaners, since at least 1993 according to hazardous waste
manifest records. The status of site cleanup is not known.

e Former Norge Equipped Cleaning Village Store, 1180 Hildebrand Lane: This site is a
former dry cleaning facility, and is currently occupied by a Wells Fargo Bank. The dry
cleaner had a confirmed release of halogenated solvents and was enrolled in the VCP
from 2001 to 2006, with a reported cleanup started. The adjacent strip mall owner
filed manifests for halogenated solvent-contaminated groundwater generated by
groundwater monitoring in 2006 and 2009, indicating that monitoring at the site may
be ongoing. The current status of the cleanup, however, is not known.

e Bainbridge Island Fire Station/Kitsap County Fire Protection, 8895 Madison Ave N:
This site had a reported petroleum release to soil from a leaking UST. An independent
cleanup was performed and a final cleanup report was submitted to Ecology in 1999.
The site received a NFA designation in 2011.

e Ultra Cleaning and Restoration/Former Cantrell Auto Body, 321 High School Road
NE: This property is not listed in the contaminated site database; however, the
address was formerly the site of an auto body repair shop that may have used
petroleum products or solvents.

In addition to the properties of interest mentioned above, several additional contaminated and
cleanup sites, including service stations, dry cleaners, and a former Department of Defense site,
are located % mile or more from the subject property. These sites are all located to the south or
west of the subject property presumed downgradient of groundwater flow and would, therefore,
not be of concern and are low risk for the subject property.
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Property Reconnaissance and Owner Interview

A reconnaissance inspection of the subject property and adjacent properties was completed on
February 27, 2015, by Ms. Kristin Anderson of Floyd |Snider. In addition, Mr. John Sakai and Ms.
Mary Ann Arnone, property owner representatives, were present during the property
reconnaissance and were interviewed by Ms. Anderson at that time. Perry Barrett and John
Demeyer of BIMPRD also accompanied Ms. Anderson during the property reconnaissance. The
property reconnaissance was performed on foot and included a visual inspection of residence
(life estate) and portions of the property previously used for farm operations. Photographs of
features of interest taken during property reconnaissance are presented in Attachment 3.

Mr. Sakai indicated that the property was purchased by his late father, Toshio Sakai, in the late
1950s and was re-graded extensively, including use of blasting, for berry farming. The topography
of the subject property slopes downward to the east from its western boundary on Madison
Avenue NE, and also slopes downward to the south at its southern boundary. The property is
heavily vegetated. The berry plants were irrigated via piping from the pond located on the east
side of the property and a water supply well located northwest of the residence. Mr. Sakai
recalled that, after ceasing berry farming operations, his father had tilled the area surrounding
the residence for weed control until the early 1980s, however, did not recall the use of herbicides
for weed control. Mr. Sakai also indicated that a wetlands delineation had been performed on
the property in the late 1980s.

Structures present on the subject property include a residence (excluded as life estate), and
bomb shelter and attached equipment storage shed. The residence is accessed via a driveway
form Madison Avenue NE, which is shown of Figures 2 and 3. Ms. Arnone also indicated that small
wooden berry packing sheds had previously been located on the north side of the property and
accessed by trucks via Madison Avenue NE, but had since been demolished. The residence is
generally in good condition and includes a buried home heating oil tank (still in use) along the
north side of its foundation and a septic tank and drain field to the east. Two refrigerated trailers
that are used for storage are parked along the driveway west of the residence. These trailers
contain small (~20-gallon) drums of motor oil but the drums and containers were observed to be
watertight with no signs of leakage (Photograph 1 in Attachment 3).

Approximately 100 feet west of the residence are two petroleum aboveground storage
tanks (ASTs) that each appear to have an approximate 285-gallon capacity and one
petroleum UST (capacity unknown) with associated fuel pumps (Photographs 2 through 4). Mr.
Sakai indicated that these were likely installed during the time that the residence was
constructed (ca. 1966) and had been used to fuel farm equipment, suggesting that they had
contained diesel. The tanks could not be opened in order to ascertain whether any fuel
remained inside. The walls of the ASTs, however, appeared to be intact and signs of leakage
such as staining, odor, or distressed vegetation were not observed. Follow-up inquiries with
the Bainbridge and Kitsap County fire departments did not vyield any records of
decommissioned tanks or records of release on the subject property.
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The bomb shelter and attached equipment storage shed are located approximately 150 feet to
the northwest of the residence. Mr. Sakai indicated that the shed had previously been used to
store farm equipment and weed killer. Approximately 20 empty 55-gallon plastic drums were
stored in the shed at the time of property reconnaissance. These drums held a sodium
hypochlorite-based agricultural grade sanitizer and rennet extract (Photograph 5). Two
additional empty steel 55-gallon drums that had previously held motor oil were also present. The
concrete floor appeared to be intact and in good condition, and staining was not observed, so it
is unlikely that chemicals or petroleum products stored in the shed leaked onto surrounding soil.

In addition to the storage trailers and drums in the storage shed, piles of nuisance trash such as
windows, tires, scrap wood, fire extinguishers, and a household refrigerator were also present
on the property during site reconnaissance (an example of nuisance trash is shown in Photograph
6). Ms. Arnone also mentioned that encampments had been discovered in the vegetated areas
to the north and east of the residence, but evidence of illegal drug production was not reported
at these encampments.

In addition to reconnaissance on the subject property, Floyd|Snider personnel also performed
reconnaissance on foot and vehicle reconnaissance of the adjacent properties, which are
primarily commercial and residential in nature. The properties immediately surrounding the
subject property to the south were all of relatively new construction, and included a Chevron
service station, a hotel, several small retail offices, a senior center, and a Catholic church. The
Sakai Village housing development was also recently constructed to the north of the subject
property. All of these recent developments appeared to be clean and well-maintained.
Reconnaissance of the adjacent former cleanup sites to the south across High School Road NE
identified monitoring wells at the former Crystal Cleaners/Chevron #96142, former Norge
Equipped Cleaning Village Store, and Chevron #100425, indicating that these sites may still be
undergoing active groundwater monitoring.

A standard environmental questionnaire was completed by Ms. Mary Ann Arnone and Mr. Sakai.
A copy of the completed questionnaire is included in Attachment 4. The interview did not identify
any areas of particular environmental concern aside from the petroleum UST and ASTs identified
during property reconnaissance.

FINDINGS, CONCLUSIONS, AND RECOMMENDATIONS

The following is a summary of the key findings from the ESA for the subject property:

e The subject property is undeveloped. It was previously used as a berry farm, and
contains one residence, which will be maintained as a life estate and excluded from
the property transfer.

e Environmental liens or other use restrictions were not found for the subject property.

e The subject property is heavily vegetated. The bomb shelter and attached equipment
storage shed appear to be in good condition and it is unlikely that equipment or
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chemicals stored in this area have leaked contamination to surrounding soil. There
are three petroleum tanks (one UST and two ASTs located to the west of the
residence) that likely held diesel fuel for farm equipment and have not been in use
since the early 1980s. Because it could not be determined whether fuel remained in
the tanks and the condition of the UST could not be observed, these tanks should be
emptied (if any residual liquids remain) and pressure tested for competency. If
pressure testing indicates that the tanks are competent, the ASTs should be removed
and the UST should be removed or abandoned in place. If testing indicates that the
tanks are not fully competent and, therefore, potential leakage may have occurred,
additional investigation may be necessary.

e Groundwater in the vicinity is presumed to flow in all directions from the topographic
high point to the west of the subject property. Groundwater is presumed to flow
primarily from west to east across the subject property, toward the lower lying lake
and wetland on the eastern portion of the property and ultimately toward Puget
Sound.

e Contaminated sites were not identified in the presumed upgradient direction from
the subject property. Other contaminated or potentially contaminated sites in the
vicinity are generally in the presumed downgradient or cross-gradient direction from
the subject property or are confirmed cleaned up and sufficiently far away that
migration of contamination on the property is unlikely or low risk.

Based on the above findings, the presence of the UST and ASTs are potential RECs. The current
condition, capacity, and contents of the UST are unknown. Although the two ASTs appeared to
be competent based on visual observation, they are not located on a concrete pad and there is
not secondary containment that would prevent drips or leaks from migrating to the surrounding
soil. Therefore, as a next step, Floyd |Snider recommends that the UST and ASTs be inspected by
the Seller or BIMPRD prior to acquisition of the subject property to evaluate the competency of
the tanks via pressure testing and whether or not the tanks still contain petroleum product. If the
tanks are empty and competent, then the presence of the tanks are not a REC. If the UST or ASTs
contain fluids and/or are not competent, then the presence of the tanks is a REC and would
require a subsurface soil and groundwater investigation to evaluate whether a release has
occurred.

Other RECs were not identified on the subject property. Conditions were not identified that
would present legal or regulatory impediments to future use.

Floyd|Snider completed this ESA at the subject property in general conformance with the scope
and limitations of ASTM Standard. Any exceptions to or deletions from this practice are described
in the “Deviations” section of this memorandum. This assessment has not revealed the presence
of RECs in connection with the subject property as discussed herein. Accordingly, specific areas
of environmental concern were not identified at the subject property that would warrant a full-
scale Phase | ESA and/or Phase Il Subsurface Investigation at this time.
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LIMITATIONS

The conclusions presented in this memorandum are professional opinions based on the
information described herein. These opinions have been arrived at in accordance with currently
accepted environmental consulting work standards and practices applicable to this location. The
opinions and conclusions in this memorandum are subject to the following inherent limitations:

1. Floyd|Snider obtained the information in this memorandum primarily from visual
inspections (limited to accessible portions of the subject property and observations
made from public access areas for surrounding property), examination of records in
the public domain, and interviews with individuals having information about the
subject property. The passage of time, manifestation of latent conditions, or
occurrence of future events may require further exploration at the subject property
and re-evaluation of the findings, observations, and conclusions of this memorandum.

2. The findings, observations, and conclusions expressed in this memorandum are
derived from the scope of services. The conclusions and professional opinions
presented in this memorandum are solely intended for the transaction for the subject
property. This memorandum is not a definitive study of contamination at the subject
property and should not be interpreted as such. Floyd|Snider’s liability extends only
to its client and its client’s lenders, attorneys, investors, and affiliates, and each of
their assigns.

3. This memorandum is based, in part, on unverified information supplied to
Floyd|Snider by third-party sources. While efforts have been made to substantiate
third-party information, Floyd | Snider cannot guarantee its completeness or accuracy.
To the extent that the opinion and conclusions in this memorandum are based in
whole or in part on such information, those conclusions are contingent on its accuracy
and validity. Floyd | Snider assumes no responsibility for any consequence arising from
any information or condition that was concealed, withheld, misrepresented, or
otherwise not fully disclosed or available.

4. Floyd|Snider reviewed information provided on publicly available databases to
identify whether wetlands or historical and cultural resources are present on the
subject property and adjacent properties. A wetland delineation was not performed
as it was not within the scope of this ESA. Therefore, Floyd|Snider does not warrant
the presence or determination of wetlands, either jurisdictional or non-jurisdictional,
on the subject property or adjacent properties.

Per the ASTM Standard, an ESA cannot wholly eliminate uncertainty regarding the potential for
RECs in connection with a property. The use of the ASTM Standard is intended to reduce, but not
eliminate, this uncertainty. Within the limitations of the agreed-upon scope of work and the
ASTM Standard, Floyd|Snider has conducted this ESA in a professional manner in accordance
with generally accepted practices, using the degree of skill and care ordinarily exercised by
environmental consultants under similar circumstances. Because of physical limitations inherent
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to this or any environmental assessment, Floyd|Snider does not warrant that the subject
property is free of pollutants or that all pollutants have been identified. As such, an absolute
determination of environmental risks cannot be made. No other warranties, expressed or
implied, are made.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL STATEMENT

Floyd|Snider declares that, to the best of the professional knowledge and belief of the firm, that
the company staff that completed this Modified Phase | ESA meets the definition of
Environmental Professional as defined in Chapter 312.10 of 40 CFR 312 and have the specific
gualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the nature,
history, and setting of the subject property. Floyd|Snider has developed and performed all
appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR
Part 312.

Lynn Grochala Senior Environmental Scientist
Printed Name Title

March 2, 2015

Signature Date
ATTACHMENTS
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Figure 2 Area Map
Figure 3 Surrounding Properties of Interest

Attachment 1 “Appendix M: Property Inspection Checklist”
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Appendix M: Property Assessment Checklist

Appendix M:
Property Assessment Checklist

Property Assessment Checklist for Hazardous Substances Certification

Date: 2/27/2015 Property Name: Sakai Property

Legal Description: Co. Parcel # 232502-3-067;232502-3-018
Street Address 1560 Madison Ave NE, Bainbridge Island, WA

I. Land Use - Subject Property II. Land Use - Adjacent Properties III. Public Records

Use | Yes No Unk Use | Yes No Unk List/Agency Action | Yes No Unk
Commercial/industrial O @ 3 Commercial/industrial o R O | Federal superfund [ (|
Dryland agriculture (I [} Dryland agriculture (| (| Ecology haz sites list (| (|
Forest O@ O Forest o O I O | Ecology leaking UST list | o I |
Grazing (| (| Grazing (| (| Ecology UST list (| (|
Irrigated agriculture (] (| Irrigated agriculture (| (| Ecology enforcement O (]
Residential O 3 3 Residential o R O | County dumps/landfills O ™0 3
Vacant undeveloped N | Vacant undeveloped O County enforcement (| (|
Other O @=E O Other o o I e | Fire district response (| (|
Comment: Comment: Comment:

former use-irrigated agriculture

IV. Field Inspection

Risk Indicators | Yes No Unk | Risk Indicators | Yes No Unk | Risk Indicators | Yes No Unk
Abandoned equipment (| (| Chemical spills (| 3 Off site water discharge (| (|
Above ground tanks O OO 3 Chemigation/fertigation O OO @ Qil used for dust control o O s O |
Attractive nuisances/hazards [ [ [ Discolored soils O @3 g Piles of “unknowns” (| (|
Buildings (] (| Distressed vegetation (.| (| Pilings, docks, wharfs (| (|
*  Asbestos O O Electrical equipment (| (| Pits, ponds, lagoons o |
* Fiberglass O O @™ Excavations/fills | O e R | Railroads | o I o O |
* Hazardous condition (| (| Flood hazard O OO @ Under ground tanks o |
* Lead O O Foundations (| (| Unstable soils/slopes (| (|
* Urea formaldehyde O O Garbage dumps (| (| Water sheens (| (|
Burn piles OO Hazmat use, storage, dumping O Wells O d
Chemical filling areas | Y R | Manholes, fill pipes, drains | O e R | Other [ [

Comment (Note: attach additional comments, map and photographs): see ESA memorandum for further detail regarding all 'yes' responses

V. Conclusion and Recommendation

[ No Apparent Risk There is no apparent liability to the department, or it presents an acceptable level of risk, as explained below.

Low Level of Risk that can be Mitigated There is a risk level that can be avoided if certain actions are taken or conditions met, as explained below.
[1 Risk needs Further Investigation There is a potential or known risk that needs a Phase 1 environmental assessment completed, as explained below.
[ High Risk There is a potential or known risk that outweighs benefit to the department, as explained below.

Rationale: I reviewed the following documents/undertook the following actions in arriving at the above conclusion: [Z) Aerial photographs;

Title sea[=];, ( ) Public Reco[Tk; ( ) Personal interview (wi@hn Sakai. Marv Ann Arnone () Site inspectilJ; ()
Other see ESA me@eygngyerier additional details regarding property investigation
: .. Geologist
Signed Title 9 Date 221115
Page 117
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL

DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,

ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,

CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY

LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

1560 MADISON AVENUE NE
KITSAP County, WA 98110

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 47.6384000 - 47° 38’ 18.24”
Longitude (West): 122.5210000 - 122° 31’ 15.60”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 535981.3

UTM Y (Meters): 5276003.5

Elevation: 209 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 47122-F5 SUQUAMISH, WA

Most Recent Revision: 1981

East Map: 47122-F4 SHILSHOLE BAY, WA
Most Recent Revision: 1983

South Map: 47122-E5 BREMERTON EAST, WA
Most Recent Revision: 1981

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20110826
Source: USDA

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

TC4214965.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . _.___. Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL.________________ National Priority List Deletions

CERCLIS. . ... Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System

FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP_______________. CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. . ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF.___ . ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG. ... __. RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-SQG___ ... _._._. RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL.________. Sites with Institutional Controls
LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System

ERNS. ... Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF. . Solid Waste Facility Database

TC4214965.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

AST. .. Aboveground Storage Tank Locations
INDIAN UST_________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
FEMAUST. _________________. Underground Storage Tank Listing

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
INST CONTROL.____________. Institutional Control Site List

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP_ ____ . __.__. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS. _____________ Brownfields Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. ._______. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

ODI. Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
SWTIRE. ____________________. Solid Waste Tire Facilities

INDIANODI. _____ . __.__. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USCDL. . ... Clandestine Drug Labs

CDL. .. Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List
HISTCDL. . ... List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
USHISTCDL. ______________. National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS. .. Reported Spills
SPILLS90.__________________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records
DOTOPS. . ... Incident and Accident Data
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DOD._ . ... Department of Defense Sites

CONSENT. ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

ROD..__ .. Records Of Decision

UMTRA .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

USMINES. __________________. Mines Master Index File

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

FTTS . FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

HISTFTTS ... .. FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

PADS. .. PCB Activity Database System

MLTS. .. Material Licensing Tracking System

RADINFO. ... Radiation Information Database

FINDS. ____ ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

UlC . Underground Injection Wells Listing

DRYCLEANERS.____________. Drycleaner List

NPDES. ... Water Quality Permit System Data

AIRS .. Washington Emissions Data System

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

SCRD DRYCLEANERS______. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

Financial Assurance.________. Financial Assurance Information Listing

COALASH._________________. Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

USAIRS _____ ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

USFINASSUR _____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCH LIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP______ .. EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGAHWS. ... Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
RGALUST. ______ . __. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
RGALF .. Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/09/2014 has revealed that there are
2 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
RITE AID #5215 301 HIGH SCHOOLRD NE  SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) E17 76
SAFEWAY STORE 1252 253 HIGH SCHOOL RDNE ~ SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) D19 78

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
HSL: The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report. It includes sites which have
been assessed and ranked using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

A review of the HSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/27/2014 has revealed that there are 8 HSL
sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 1220 HILDEBRAND LANE NE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) Cc9 22
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

NORGE EQUIPPED CLEANING VILLAG 1050 1180 HILDEBRAND LA SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) G22 80
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

CLEAN CENTER 290 MADISON AVE N S 1/2-1(0.706 mi.) 43 121
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

UNOCAL 4388 101 OLYMPIC WAY SSE 1/2 -1 (0.796 mi.) 45 124
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

WINSLOW WAY W & MADISON AVE N WINSLOW WAY W & MADISONS 1/2 - 1 (0.818 mi.) 46 132
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

TOSCO BAINBRIDGE ISLAND BULK P WEAVER AVE & SHEPARD WASW 1/2 - 1 (0.889 mi.) K48 135
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

STRAWBERRY PLANT 240 WEAVER RD NW SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.925 mi.) K49 139

Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

KITSAP TRANSIT BAINBRIDGE ISLA 260 OLYMPIC WAY SE SSE 1/2-1(0.932 mi.) 50 141
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

CSCSL: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Confirmed & Suspected
Contaminated Sites List.

A review of the CSCSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/2014 has revealed that there are 13
CSCSL sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL 9330 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE  SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) H25 94
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 1220 HILDEBRAND LANE NE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) c9 22
CHEVRON 96142 353 VILLAGE PLAZA SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) E11 56
NORGE EQUIPPED CLEANING VILLAG 1050 1180 HILDEBRAND LA SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) G22 80
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SPORTSMENS C 8203 SPORTSMAN CLUB RD W 1/2 -1 (0.591 mi.) 42 119
CLEAN CENTER 290 MADISON AVE N S 1/2-1(0.706 mi.) 43 121
FUDS WINSLOW NIKE 82 200 CHERRY AVE ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.755 mi.) 44 122
UNOCAL 4388 101 OLYMPIC WAY SSE 1/2 -1 (0.796 mi.) 45 124
WINSLOW WAY W & MADISON AVE N WINSLOW WAY W & MADISONS 1/2 - 1 (0.818 mi.) 46 132
WINSLOW RAVINE WINSLOW, OLYMPIC, BJUNE SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.834 mi.) 47 134
TOSCO BAINBRIDGE ISLAND BULK P WEAVER AVE & SHEPARD WASSW 1/2 - 1 (0.889 mi.) K48 135
STRAWBERRY PLANT 240 WEAVER RD NW SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.925 mi.) K49 139
KITSAP TRANSIT BAINBRIDGE ISLA 260 OLYMPIC WAY SE SSE 1/2-1(0.932 mi.) 50 141

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Leaking Underground
Storage Tanks Site List.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/08/2015 has revealed that there are 3
LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL 9330 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE ~ SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)  H25 94
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 1220 HILDEBRAND LANE NE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) c9 22
CHEVRON 96142 353 VILLAGE PLAZA SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) E1l1 56
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Ecology’s Statewide UST Site/Tank Report.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/25/2014 has revealed that there are 5 UST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL 9330 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE ~ SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)  H25 94
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
HUNGRY BEAR MARKET 406 HIGH SCHOOL RD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.041 mi.) A2 16
LUMBERMENS OF BAINBRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL RD AND STAT SE 0 - 1/8 (0.047 mi.) 5 19
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 1220 HILDEBRAND LANE NE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) C9 22
CHEVRON 96142 353 VILLAGE PLAZA SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) E1l1l 56

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

ICR: These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator
of the site. These actions have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an
order or decree.

A review of the ICR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/01/2002 has revealed that there are 2 ICR
sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL 9330 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE ~ SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)  H25 94
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
BAINBRIDGE FIRE STATION #21 8895 MADISON AVE. N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.352 mi.) J37 112

VCP: Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor
Independent Remedial Action Program.

A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/2014 has revealed that there is 1 VCP
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CHEVRON 96142 353 VILLAGE PLAZA SSE 0-1/8 (0.122 mi.) El1 56
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ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites
SWRCY: A llisting of recycling center locations.

A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/2014 has revealed that there is 1
SWRCY site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
HOCKETT & OLSEN BROS INC 1278 FERNCLIFF AVE NE ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.275mi.) 32 103

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

ALLSITES: Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.
A review of the ALLSITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/05/2014 has revealed that there are
28 ALLSITES sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SCHOOL DIST 8489 MADISON AVE NE N O - 1/8 (0.042 mi.) B3 17
ST CECILIA PARISH FAITH CENTER 1310 MADISON AVE S0-1/8(0.116 mi.) D10 56
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL 9330 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE ~ SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)  H25 94
MARK HEINEMANN DDS 1173 MADISON AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) 26 99
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SCHOOL DIST 9320 NE HIGH SCHOOL RD  SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.)  H27 100
AT&T WIRELESS BAINBRIGE ISLAND 1299 GROW AVE NW SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)  H28 101
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ARCO 5754 PSI 5754 406 HIGH SCHOOL RD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.041 mi.) Al 8
ACE HARDWARE BAINBRIDGE ISL 625 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.042 mi.) A4 19
LUMBERMENS OF BAINBRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL RD AND STAT SE 0 - 1/8 (0.047 mi.) 5 19
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND AQUATIC CTR 8521 MADISON AVE N O - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) B6 20
PROBUILD BAINBRIDGE IS 10060 NE HIGH SCHOOL RD E 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) 7 21
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 1220 HILDEBRAND LANE NE SE O - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) C9 22
CHEVRON 96142 353 VILLAGE PLAZA SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) E11l 56
RITE AID #5215 301 HIGH SCHOOL RDNE ~ SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) E16 73
SAFEWAY STORE 1252 253 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) D18 77
HILDEBRAND CLEANERS 344 TORMEY LN NE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.)  F20 79
NORGE EQUIPPED CLEANING VILLAG 1050 1180 HILDEBRAND LA SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) G22 80
HARRISON URGENT CARE -A SOUTH OF NE NEW BROOKLWNNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) 29 102
WINSLOW PAINT CO 937 HILDEBRAND LN NE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.264 mi.) 130 102
MADRONA HOUSE 8812 CASEY STREET N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.272 mi.) 31 103
HOCKETT & OLSEN BROS INC 1278 FERNCLIFF AVE NE ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.275 mi.) 32 103
CFA PROPERTIES INC 911 HILDEBRAND LN NE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.280 mi.) 133 106
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SCHOOL DIST 9451 NEW BROOKLYN RD NE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.330 mi.) 34 107
WINSLOW ANIMAL CLINIC 800 ERICKSEN AVE NE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.350 mi.) 35 108
KITSAP COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION 8895 MADISON AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.352 mi.) J36 109
EAGLE HARBOR DENTAL 710 ERICKSEN AVE NE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.403 mi.) 38 112
QWEST COMMUNICATIONS BAINBRIDG 783 MADISON AVE N S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.422 mi.) 39 112
QWEST COMMUNICATIONS BENGE TD2 3 MI E BENGE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.477 mi.) 40 116
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CSCSL NFA: The data set contains information about sites previously on the Confirmed and Suspected
Contaminated Sites list that have received a No Further Action (NFA) determination. Because it is necessary to
maintain historical records of sites that have been investigated and cleaned up, sites are not deleted from

the database when cleanup activities are completed. Instead a No Further Action code is entered based upon the
type of NFA determination the site received.

A review of the CSCSL NFA list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/2014 has revealed that there is 1
CSCSL NFA site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

KITSAP COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION 8895 MADISON AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.352 mi.) J36 109

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/09/2014 has revealed that
there are 5 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SCHOOL DIST 9320 NE HIGH SCHOOL RD  SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) H27 100
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ARCO 5754 PSI 5754 406 HIGH SCHOOL RD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.041 mi.) Al 8
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 1220 HILDEBRAND LANE NE SE O - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) c9 22
CRYSTAL CLEANERS BAINBRIDGE IS 323 HIGH SCHOOL RDNE S SSE 0- 1/8 (0.122 mi.) E12 68
JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP 1050 HILDEBRAND LN SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) G24 92

FUDS: The Listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites Properties where the US Army
Corps Of Engineers is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

A review of the FUDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/06/2014 has revealed that there is 1 FUDS
site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

WINSLOW NIKE 82 SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.481 mi.) 41 118

MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

A review of the MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2013 has revealed that there are 3
MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 1220 HILDEBRAND LANE NE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) C9 22
RITE AID #5215 301 HIGH SCHOOL RDNE ~ SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) E16 73
JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP 1050 HILDEBRAND LN SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) G23 82
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Inactive Drycleaners: A listing of inactive drycleaner facility locations.

A review of the Inactive Drycleaners list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2013 has revealed that
there is 1 Inactive Drycleaners site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CRYSTAL CLEANERS BAINBRIDGE IS 323 HIGH SCHOOL RDNE S SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) E12 68

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR US Hist Auto Stat: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not

limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR US Hist Auto Stat list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 EDR US
Hist Auto Stat sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
Not reported 1220 HILDEBRAND LN NE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) Cc8 21
Not reported 321 HIGH SCHOOLRDNE  SSEO0-1/8(0.123 mi.) E15 73

EDR US Hist Cleaners: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to

those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash

& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR US Hist Cleaners list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 EDR US
Hist Cleaners sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
Not reported 323 HIGH SCHOOLRDNE  SSE0-1/8(0.122 mi.) E13 72
Not reported 321 HIGH SCHOOL RDNE  SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.123 mi.) El4 72
Not reported 344 TORMEY LN NE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.)  F21 80
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 4 records.

Site Name Database(s)
WALLACE ONCORP PROPERTY RGA LUST
WALLACE/ONCORP PROPERTY RGA LUST
WINSLOW NIKE S-82 CERC-NFRAP
WINSLOW WAY & MADISON AVE. SITE ICR

TC4214965.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 11


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4wQ4Cnw4IQ9726DCpan.a9gl4.BIH5Baz9bG74e2gB66VDOw35.ppNavc2ru.LDa9G2v6gdvlci7SC.zCBlv8.IHB85uq4AdwUtQXZ2BOCvznUn88M4OVIib2sk9Y47qp4X86UeDHX4hMpr6aHY5Af.AoaPa3T8gFNlxw7Yt.tZB3H4EswRHQ5T3tSCafnPs2X44uXIJ46vD9537lr4kW6oEDcd3kvpQBa6W6nA.6vakIBCjgbjlZY8Am.0iBV47CtH2l5bJ1sWa6hzjY4ZqbypGoauWG4aneET4oewpwQnC3GNCE7n942a84K2ILnU7F9O.7mj3556HvDvx3XupRLa7y7j4.hHarj6aKgnzlUd6QT.9uBcY9oJHk85ad25RaxLzY78LmbsYG4p3Fw4Qnery2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4wQ4Cnw4IQ9726DCpan.a9gl4.BIH5Baz9bG74e2gB66VDOw35.ppNavc2ru.LDa9G2v6gdvlci7SC.zCBlv8.IHB85uq4AdwUtQXZ2BOCvznUn88M4OVIib2sk9Y47qp4X86UeDHX4hMpr6aHY5Af.AoaPa3T8gFNlxw7Yt.tZB3H4EswRHQ5T3tSCafnPs2X44uXIJ46vD9537lr4kW6oEDcd3kvpQBa6W6nA.6vakIBCjgbjlZY8Am.0iBV47CtH2l5bJ1sWa6hzjY4ZqbypGoauWG4aneET4oewpwQnC3GNCE7n942a84K2ILnU7F9O.7mj3556HvDvx3XupRLa7y7j4.hHarj6aKgnzlUd6QT.9uBcY9oJHk85ad25RaxLzY78LmbsYG4p6Fw4Qnery2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4wQ4Cnw4IQ9726DCpan.a9gl4.BIH5Baz9bG74e2gB66VDOw35.ppNavc2ru.LDa9G2v6gdvlci7SC.zCBlv8.IHB85uq4AdwUtQXZ2BOCvznUn88M4OVIib2sk9Y47qp4X86UeDHX4hMpr6aHY5Af.AoaPa3T8gFNlxw7Yt.tZB3H4EswRHQ5T3tSCafnPs2X44uXIJ46vD9537lr4kW6oEDcd3kvpQBa6W6nA.6vakIBCjgbjlZY8Am.0iBV47CtH2l5bJ1sWa6hzjY4ZqbypGoauWG4aneET4oewpwQnC3GNCE7n942a84K2ILn37F9O.7mj2556HvDvx3XupRLa7y6j4.hHarj4aKgnzlUd2QT.9uBcY4oJHk85ad55RaxLzY78LmbsYG4pAFw4Qnery2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4wQ4Cnw4IQ9726DCpan.a9gl4.BIH5Baz9bG74e2gB66VDOw35.ppNavc2ru.LDa9G2v6gdvlci7SC.zCBlv8.IHB85uq4AdwUtQXZ2BOCvznUn88M4OVIib2sk9Y47qp4X86UeDHX4hMpr6aHY5Af.AoaPa3T8gFNlxw7Yt.tZB3H4EswRHQ5T3tSCafnPs2X44uXIJ46vD9537lr4kW6oEDcd3kvpQBa6W6nA.6vakIBCjgbjlZY8Am.0iBV47CtH2l5bJ1sWa6hzjY4ZqbypGoauWG4aneET4oewpwQnC3GNCE7n942a84K2ILnU7F9O.7mj3556HvDvx2XupRLa7y7j4.hHarj6aKgnzlUd7QT.9uBcY6oJHk85ad45RaxLzY74LmbsYG4p8Fw4Qnery2

OVERVIEW MAP - 4214965.2S

D= 1

I s

o

¢

-

Target Property

1] 1/4 172 1 Miles
| |
[

> 2

Sites at elevations higher than

or equal to the target property Indian Reservations BIA

¢  Sites at elevations lower than

County Boundary
the target property

Oil & Gas pipelines from USGS

100-year flood zone

Manufactured Gas Plants
" -] National Priority List Sites
Dept. Defense Sites

1w

500-year flood zone

L

[N R

National Wetland Inventory

This report includes Interactive Map Layers to
display and/or hide map information. The
legend includes only those icons for the
default map view.

SITE NAME: Sakai Property CLIENT: Floyd Snider

ADDRESS: 1560 Madison Avenue NE CONTACT: Kristin Anderson
Bainbridge Island WA 98110 INQUIRY #: 4214965.2s

LAT/LONG: 47.6384/122.521 DATE: February 23, 2015 2:52 pm

Copyright @ 2015 EDR, Inc. @ 2010 Tele Atlas Rel. 07/2009.



DETAIL MAP - 4214965.2S

NE AN:,g‘w Brooklyn Rd
*

-

‘31

29

T
w
ﬁ
uos I@Mepn \

Grow Ave
LZLBZ/

-
= z
& =
= o
= -
2 >
>< <
ORDWAY ELEMENTARY °
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND CHILD CARE =
-
F3BA|NBR|DGE SPECIAL EDUCATION SERVICES
>
<
=
EIHUSTARD SEED SCHOOL AT ST. CEC A
HighgSchool Rd NE 4 a4 High School Rd NE
& & ‘
g 2
=
c z
* <
-
26 =
F21
F20
MR

Hildebrand

/\/ Target Property 0 116 178 1/4 Miles
A Sijtes at elevations higher than
or equal to the target property Indian Reservations BIA
¢  Sites at elevations lower than /\/ Oil &Gas pipelines from USGS
the target property
4 Manufactured Gas Plants % 100-year flood zone
. @ 500-year flood zone
&  Sensitive Receptors
e . L . . |:| National Wetland Inventory
National Priority List Sites
m Dept. Defense Sites This report includes Interactive Map Layers to
display and/or hide map information. The
legend includes only those icons for the
default map view.
SITE NAME: Sakai Property CLIENT: Floyd Snider
ADDRESS: 1560 Madison Avenue NE CONTACT: Kristin Anderson
Bainbridge Island WA 98110 INQUIRY #: 4214965.2s
LAT/LONG: 47.6384/122.521 DATE: February 23, 2015 2:55 pm

Copyright @ 2015 EDR, Inc. @ 2010 Tele Atlas Rel. 07/2009.




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
CERCLIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
HSL 1.000 1 1 0 6 NR 8
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
CSCSL 1.000 2 2 0 9 NR 13
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 2 1 0 NR NR 3
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
UST 0.250 4 1 NR NR NR 5
AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
ICR 0.500 0 1 1 NR NR 2
VCP 0.500 1 0 0 NR NR 1
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWTIRE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ALLSITES 0.500 9 9 10 NR NR 28
CSCSL NFA 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 3 2 NR NR NR 5

TC4214965.2s Page 5




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 1 0 NR 1
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FINDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
uIC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MANIFEST 0.250 1 2 NR NR NR 3
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Inactive Drycleaners 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR US Hist Auto Stat 0.250 2 0 NR NR NR 2
EDR US Hist Cleaners 0.250 2 1 NR NR NR 3
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA HWS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
RGA LUST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al ARCO 5754 PSI 5754 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1001491145
SE 406 HIGH SCHOOL RD FINDS WAHO000007377
<1/8 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110 ALLSITES
0.041 mi. Financial Assurance
214 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 04/23/2002
Facility name: ARCO 5754 PSI 5754
Actual: Facility address: 406 HIGH SCHOOL RD
152 ft. BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
EPA ID: WAHO000007377
Contact: ARCO 5754 ARCO 5754

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:

406 HIGH SCHOOL RD
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

EPA Region: 10
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: DEREK R

Owner/operator address: PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: (714)670-5405

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: 01/22/1999

Owner/Op end date:

Not reported

Owner/operator name: ARCO A

Owner/operator address: PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: (714)670-5423

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: 01/22/1999

Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARCO 5754 PSI 5754 (Continued)

Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110005394411

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 82248113
Latitude: 47.6359535
Longitude: -122.51695
Ecology Interest Type Code: ENFORFNL
Facility ID: 82248113
Facility Company: ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: ENFORFNL
Interaction 2: Enforcement Final
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: DMS

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

Not reported
Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113

ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL

1001491145
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO 5754 PS| 5754 (Continued) 1001491145

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO 5754 PS| 5754 (Continued) 1001491145

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL

Enforcement Final

TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported

2008-10-03 00:00:00

Not reported

82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113

ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND 76
478022

1998-11-01 00:00:00
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARCO 5754 PSI 5754 (Continued)

Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:

Not reported

82248113

47.6359535

-122.51695

UST
82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A
ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS
DMS
Not reported
Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI

1001491145
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO 5754 PS| 5754 (Continued) 1001491145

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO 5754 PSI 5754 (Continued) 1001491145
Facility ID: 82248113
Facility Company: ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
Interaction: A

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113
ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
TOXICS

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2008-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported

82248113

ISLANDER MARKET & DELI
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND 76
478022

1998-11-01 00:00:00

Not reported

54273987
47.635759
-122.52952

HWG

54273987

Arco 5754 PSI 5754
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000007377
1999-01-22 00:00:00
2001-01-25 00:00:00

54273987

Arco 5754 PSI 5754
|

LSC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARCO 5754 PSI 5754 (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

WA Financial Assurance 1:

edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98110
edr_fenty: Not reported
edr_zip: Not reported
DOE Site ID: 478022

Site Type: PLIA

Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:

06/29/2011
06/29/2012

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Arco 5754 PSI 5754
Not reported
2010-08-23 00:00:00
2010-08-23 00:00:00

54273987

47.635759

-122.52952

LSC
54273987
Arco 5754 PSI 5754
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WAHO000007377
1999-01-22 00:00:00
2001-01-25 00:00:00

54273987

Arco 5754 PSI 5754
|

LSC

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Arco 5754 PSI 5754
Not reported
2010-08-23 00:00:00
2010-08-23 00:00:00

American Safety Indemnity

1001491145
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A2 HUNGRY BEAR MARKET UST U003402715
SE 406 HIGH SCHOOL RD N/A
<1/8 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.041 mi.
214 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 82248113
Site Id: 478022
Actual: UBI: 5780737010010051
152 ft. Phone Number: 2065754288

Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:

47.63595356
-122.5169573

1

A4776

Operational

03/28/2014

00/01/1998

Not reported

20,000 to 29,999 Gallons
05/31/2015

12/17/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Wall Tank

Not Performed

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Interstitial Monitoring

Not reported

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Interstitial Monitoring (or Sump Sensor)
Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
NORTHWEST

Not reported

2

A4776

Operational

03/28/2014

00/01/1998

Not reported

20,000 to 29,999 Gallons
05/31/2015

12/17/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Wall Tank

Not Performed

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Interstitial Monitoring
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HUNGRY BEAR MARKET (Continued) u003402715
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Fiberglass
Pipe Construction: Double Wall Pipe
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Pipe Second Release Detection: Interstitial Monitoring (or Sump Sensor)
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Pumping System: Pressurized System
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
B3 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SCHOOL DIST 303 MUNI ALLSITES S110039610
North 8489 MADISON AVE NE NPDES N/A
<1/8 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.042 mi.
221 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster B
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 18657
Latitude: 47.6647
Actual: Longitude: -122.521
215 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: LSC
Facility ID: 18657
Facility Company: BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SCHOOL DIST 303 MUNI
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: MS4P2WESTGP
Interaction 2: Municipal SW Phase Il Western WA GP
Ecology Program: WATQUAL
Program Data: PARIS
Facility Alt.. BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SCHOOL DIST 303
Program ID: WARO045703

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

2007-02-16 00:00:00
Not reported

18657

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SCHOOL DIST 303 MUNI
|

LSC

Local Source Control

HAZWASTE

LSC

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SCHOOL DIST 303
Not reported

2011-02-23 00:00:00

2011-02-23 00:00:00

87840

18657

MS4P2WESTGP

Municipal SW Phase Il Western WA GP
A

WARO045703

02/16/2007

Not reported

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SCHOOL DIST 303
WATQUAL

PARIS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SCHOOL DIST 303 MUNI (Continued) S110039610

Facility Id: 18657

Latitude: 47.6647

Longitude: -122.521

Ecology Interest Type Code: MS4P2WESTGP

Facility ID: 18657

Facility Company: BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SCHOOL DIST 303 MUNI
Interaction: A

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

MS4P2WESTGP

Municipal SW Phase Il Western WA GP
WATQUAL

PARIS

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SCHOOL DIST 303
WAR045703

2007-02-16 00:00:00

Not reported

18657

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SCHOOL DIST 303 MUNI
|

LSC

Local Source Control

HAZWASTE

LSC

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SCHOOL DIST 303
Not reported

2011-02-23 00:00:00

2011-02-23 00:00:00

87840

18657

MS4P2WESTGP

Municipal SW Phase Il Western WA GP
A

WARO045703

02/16/2007

Not reported

prgm_facil: BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SCHOOL DIST 303
cur_sys_pr: WATQUAL
cur_sys_nm: PARIS
NPDES:
Facility ID: 18657
Facility Status: Active
Facility Type: Municipal SW Phase Il Western WA GP
Admin Region: Headqgarters
Date Issued: 08/01/2012
Latitude: 47.66470000
Longitude: -122.521
Permit ID: WARO045703
Permit Version: 3
Permit Status: Active

Permit SubStatus:
Ecology Contact:
WRIA:

Permit Expiration Date:

Effective Date:

Coverage Issued
Anne Dettelbach
Kitsap
07/31/2018
08/01/2013
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND SCHOOL DIST 303 MUNI (Continued) S110039610
Days to Expiration: 1376
A4 ACE HARDWARE BAINBRIDGE ISL ALLSITES S110485940
SE 625 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE N/A
<1/8 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.042 mi.
223 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster A
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 11878
Latitude: 47.635706
Actual: Longitude: -122.5137
145 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: LSC
Facility ID: 11878
Facility Company: Ace Hardware Bainbridge Isl
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: LSC
Interaction 2: Local Source Control
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: LSC
Facility Alt.: Ace Hardware Bainbridge Isl
Program ID: Not reported
Date Interaction: 2010-03-25 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: 2010-03-25 00:00:00
5 LUMBERMENS OF BAINBRIDGE ALLSITES U001122659
SE HIGH SCHOOL RD AND STATE HWY 305 UST N/A
<1/8 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.047 mi.
247 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 79819652
Latitude: 47.635559
Actual: Longitude: -122.51670
161 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: UST
Facility ID: 79819652
Facility Company: LUMBERMENS OF BAINBRIDGE
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

UST:

Facility ID:

Site Id:

UBI:

Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:

79819652
2233

Not reported
2068425691
47.635559

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

2233

1998-06-08 00:00:00
2000-05-03 00:00:00
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LUMBERMENS OF BAINBRIDGE (Continued) U001122659
Decimal Longitude: -122.516704
Tank Name: 1
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank Status: Closed in Place
Tank Status Date: 08/06/1996
Tank Install Date: 00/31/1964
Tank Closure Date: Not reported
Capacity Range: Not reported
Tank Permit Expiration Date: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Single Wall Tank
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Steel
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
B6 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND AQUATIC CTR FINDS 1007999325
North 8521 MADISON AVE ALLSITES N/A
<1/8 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.062 mi.
327 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster B
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110020767053
Actual:
207 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:

Interaction 1:

9278115
47.6425698
-122.52228
TIER2
9278115
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND AQUATIC CTR
A
TIER2
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND AQUATIC CTR (Continued) 1007999325
Interaction 2: Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: EPCRA
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: CRK000061860
Date Interaction: 2004-09-13 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Not reported
7 PROBUILD BAINBRIDGE IS ALLSITES S110626070
East 10060 NE HIGH SCHOOL RD N/A
<1/8 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.084 mi.
441 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 23654
Latitude: 47.638802
Actual: Longitude: -122.51395
191 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: LSC
Facility ID: 23654
Facility Company: ProBuild Bainbridge Is
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: LSC
Interaction 2: Local Source Control
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: LSC
Facility Alt.: ProBuild Bainbridge Is
Program ID: Not reported
Date Interaction: 2010-05-18 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: 2010-05-18 00:00:00
Ccs8 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015186197
SE 1220 HILDEBRAND LN NE N/A
<1/8 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.094 mi.
495 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: CHEVRON STATIONS
Year: 2005
Actual: Address: 1220 HILDEBRAND LN NE
158 ft.
Name: CHEVRON STATIONS
Year: 2006
Address: 1220 HILDEBRAND LN NE
Name: CHEVRON STATIONS
Year: 2007
Address: 1220 HILDEBRAND LN NE
Name: VILLAGE CHEVRON SVC MART
Year: 2010
Address: 1220 HILDEBRAND LN NE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1015186197
Name: CHEVRON
Year: 2011
Address: 1220 HILDEBRAND LN NE
Name: CHEVRON
Year: 2012
Address: 1220 HILDEBRAND LN NE
C9 CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1001494094
SE 1220 HILDEBRAND LANE NE FINDS WAD988492682
<1/8 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110 CSCSsL
0.094 mi. ALLSITES
495 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster C HSL
) LUST
Relative: UST
Lower MANIFEST
Actual: Financial Assurance
158 ft. RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Date form received by agency: 02/21/2012

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

CHEVRON USA INC SS 200425
1220 HILDEBRAND LANE NE
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
WAD988492682

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583

KATHY NORRIS

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583

us

(877) 386-6044
NAWTDESK@CHEVRON.COM
10

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

CHEVRON PRODUCT C
PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
us

(877)386-6044

Private

Owner

03/18/2003

Not reported

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
1220 HILDEBRAND LANE NE
BAINBRIDGE, WA 98110

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

03/18/2003

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

CHEVRON PRODUCT C
1220 HILDEBRAND LANE NE
BAINBRIDGE, WA 98110

us

(877)386-6044

Private

Operator

03/18/2003

Not reported

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY
PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

03/18/2003

Not reported

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY
PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, 94583

us

877-386-6044

Private

Owner

03/18/2003

Not reported

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
1220 HILDEBRAND LANE NE
BAINBRIDGE, 98110

us

877-386-6044

Private

Operator

03/18/2003

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

1001494094
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/03/2011

Site name:
Classification:

CHEVRON USA INC SS 200425
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency:02/11/2010

Site name:
Classification:

CHEVRON USA INC SS 200425
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007

Site name:
Classification:

CHEVRON USA INC SS 200425
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005

Site name:
Classification:

CHEVRON USA INC SS 200425
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

CHEVRON USA INC SS 200425
Not a generator, verified

No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

08/18/1999
COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Not reported

Date achieved compliance:  Not reported

Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005365443

Environmental Interest/Information System

CSCSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

means to query and display data maintained by the Washington

Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each

facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1001494094

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

96325489
Northwest
47.6354 / -122.516387
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Not reported

2

6944

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Benzene

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

96325489

Northwest

47.6354 / -122.516387
Not reported

2

6944

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Metals Priority Pollutants
Suspected

Suspected

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

96325489

Northwest

47.6354 [ -122.516387
Not reported

2

6944

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Methyl tertiary-butyl ether
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

96325489

Northwest

47.6354 / -122.516387

Not reported

2

6944

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents

1001494094
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level

Suspected

Below MTCA Cleanup Level After Assessment

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

96325489
Northwest

47.6354 /-122.516387

Not reported

2

6944

Cleanup Started
Not reported

Petroleum Products-Unspecified

Not reported
Suspected

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

96325489
Northwest

47.6354 / -122.516387

Not reported

2

6944

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Diesel

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

96325489
Northwest

47.6354 /-122.516387

Not reported

2

6944

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1001494094
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued) 1001494094
Responsible Unit: Northwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 96325489
Latitude: 47.6354
Longitude: -122.51638
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 96325489
Facility Company: Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported

WAD988492682

1991-01-01 00:00:00

1776-07-04 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988492682

1991-09-03 00:00:00
2003-12-31 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

LUST

LUST Facility

TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
100295

1993-06-07 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
NW1319

2004-09-10 00:00:00
2006-07-31 00:00:00

96325489
Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued) 1001494094
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: SCS
Interaction 2: State Cleanup Site
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
Not reported

2006-07-31 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

LSC

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
Not reported

2010-08-23 00:00:00
2010-08-23 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

CAR WASH

100295

1989-12-15 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
WAD988492682

2003-12-31 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489
47.6354
-122.51638
HWOTHER
96325489
Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|
TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued) 1001494094

Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:

EPCRA

Not reported
WAD988492682
1991-01-01 00:00:00
1776-07-04 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988492682

1991-09-03 00:00:00
2003-12-31 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

LUST

LUST Facility

TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
100295

1993-06-07 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
NW1319

2004-09-10 00:00:00
2006-07-31 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

SCS

State Cleanup Site

TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
Not reported

2006-07-31 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489
Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued) 1001494094
Interaction 1: LSC
Interaction 2: Local Source Control
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: LSC

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
Not reported

2010-08-23 00:00:00
2010-08-23 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

CAR WASH

100295

1989-12-15 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
WAD988492682

2003-12-31 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

47.6354

-122.51638

LSC
96325489
Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|
TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
EPCRA
Not reported
WAD988492682
1991-01-01 00:00:00
1776-07-04 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued) 1001494094

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

Not reported
WAD988492682
1991-09-03 00:00:00
2003-12-31 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

LUST

LUST Facility

TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
100295

1993-06-07 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
NW1319

2004-09-10 00:00:00
2006-07-31 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

SCS

State Cleanup Site

TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
Not reported

2006-07-31 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

LSC

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
Not reported

2010-08-23 00:00:00
2010-08-23 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

UST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

CAR WASH

100295

1989-12-15 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
WAD988492682

2003-12-31 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

47.6354

-122.51638

LUST
96325489
Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|
TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
EPCRA
Not reported
WAD988492682
1991-01-01 00:00:00
1776-07-04 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988492682

1991-09-03 00:00:00
2003-12-31 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

LUST

LUST Facility

TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425

1001494094
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

100295
1993-06-07 00:00:00
Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
NW1319

2004-09-10 00:00:00
2006-07-31 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

SCS

State Cleanup Site

TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
Not reported

2006-07-31 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

LSC

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
Not reported

2010-08-23 00:00:00
2010-08-23 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

CAR WASH

100295

1989-12-15 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425

A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity

1001494094
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued) 1001494094
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
Program ID: WAD988492682

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

2003-12-31 00:00:00
Not reported

96325489

47.6354

-122.51638

SCS
96325489
Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|
TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
EPCRA
Not reported
WAD988492682
1991-01-01 00:00:00
1776-07-04 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988492682

1991-09-03 00:00:00
2003-12-31 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

LUST

LUST Facility

TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
100295

1993-06-07 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
NW1319
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:

2004-09-10 00:00:00
2006-07-31 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

SCS

State Cleanup Site

TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
Not reported

2006-07-31 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

LSC

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
Not reported

2010-08-23 00:00:00
2010-08-23 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

CAR WASH

100295

1989-12-15 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
WAD988492682

2003-12-31 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489
47.6354
-122.51638

TIER2

96325489

1001494094
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425

|

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported

WAD988492682

1991-01-01 00:00:00

1776-07-04 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988492682

1991-09-03 00:00:00
2003-12-31 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

LUST

LUST Facility

TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
100295

1993-06-07 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
NW1319

2004-09-10 00:00:00
2006-07-31 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

SCS

State Cleanup Site

TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
Not reported

2006-07-31 00:00:00

1001494094
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

LSC

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
Not reported

2010-08-23 00:00:00
2010-08-23 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

CAR WASH

100295

1989-12-15 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
WAD988492682

2003-12-31 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

47.6354

-122.51638

UST
96325489
Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|
TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
EPCRA
Not reported
WAD988492682
1991-01-01 00:00:00
1776-07-04 00:00:00

96325489
Chevron USA Inc SS 100425

1001494094
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988492682
1991-09-03 00:00:00
2003-12-31 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

LUST

LUST Facility

TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
100295

1993-06-07 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
NW1319

2004-09-10 00:00:00
2006-07-31 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

SCS

State Cleanup Site

TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
Not reported

2006-07-31 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

LSC

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
Not reported

2010-08-23 00:00:00
2010-08-23 00:00:00

1001494094
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued) 1001494094
Facility ID: 96325489
Facility Company: Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: UST
Interaction 2: Underground Storage Tank
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: UST
Facility Alt.: CAR WASH
Program ID: 100295

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

1989-12-15 00:00:00
Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
WAD988492682

2003-12-31 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

47.6354

-122.51638

VOLCLNST
96325489
Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|
TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
EPCRA
Not reported
WAD988492682
1991-01-01 00:00:00
1776-07-04 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988492682

1991-09-03 00:00:00
2003-12-31 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

LUST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

LUST Facility

TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
100295

1993-06-07 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
NW1319

2004-09-10 00:00:00
2006-07-31 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

SCS

State Cleanup Site

TOXICS

ISIS

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
Not reported

2006-07-31 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
|

LSC

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
Not reported

2010-08-23 00:00:00
2010-08-23 00:00:00

96325489

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425
A

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

CAR WASH

100295

1989-12-15 00:00:00

Not reported

96325489

1001494094
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Facility Company:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

Ecology Program:
Program Data:

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Chevron USA Inc SS 100425

A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Chevron USA Inc SS 200425
WAD988492682

2003-12-31 00:00:00

Not reported

HSL:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
edr_fenty: KITSAP
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status:  Cleanup Started
FSID Number: 96325489
Rank: 2
Region: NW
EDR Link ID: 96325489

LUST:
Facility ID: 96325489
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Cleanup Site ID: 6944
Cleanup Unit Type: Upland

Process Type:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

Facility ID:

Facility Status:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site Id:
UBI:
Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:
Tag Number:
Tank Status:

Independent Action
CHEVRON 20-0425
06/07/1993
Northwest

47.6354 /-122.51638

96325489

Cleanup Started
6944

Upland

Independent Action
CHEVRON 20-0425
10/16/2002
Northwest

47.6354 / -122.51638

96325489

100295
5780737010010035
2062742610
47.6354
-122.516387

1
A0761
Operational

1001494094
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued) 1001494094
Tank Status Date: 08/06/1996
Tank Install Date: 00/15/1989

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Status Date:

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons

02/28/2015

02/06/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)

Steel Clad with Corrosion Resistant Composite
Double Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Automatic Tank Gauging

Not reported

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Interstitial Monitoring (or Sump Sensor)
Corrosion Resistant

Pressurized System

NORTHWEST

Not reported

2

A0761

Operational

08/06/1996

00/15/1989

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons

02/28/2015

02/06/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)

Steel Clad with Corrosion Resistant Composite
Double Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Automatic Tank Gauging

Not reported

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Interstitial Monitoring (or Sump Sensor)
Corrosion Resistant

Pressurized System

NORTHWEST

Not reported

3

A0761
Operational
08/06/1996
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued) 1001494094
Tank Install Date: 00/15/1989

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

WA MANIFEST:

Facility Site ID Number:
EPA ID:

NAICS:

SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:
Immediate recycler:

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons

02/28/2015

02/06/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)

Steel Clad with Corrosion Resistant Composite
Double Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Automatic Tank Gauging

Not reported

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Interstitial Monitoring (or Sump Sensor)
Corrosion Resistant

Pressurized System

NORTHWEST

Not reported

96325489
WAD988492682
447110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013

False

False

False

False

False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False
Tax Reg #: 409018069
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Business Type:

Not reported

Mail Name: Chevron Products Co

Mail addr linel: PO Box 6004

Mail city,st,zip: San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:
Legal phone nbr:

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY
Private

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES

877-386-6044

Legal effective date: 03/18/2003

Land org name: Chevron Products Co
Land org type: Private

Land person name: Not reported

Land addr linel: PO Box 6004

Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044

Chevron Products Co
Private

1220 Hildebrand Lane NE
Bainbridge, WA 98110-2845
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044

Operator effective date: 03/18/2003
Site contact name: Kathy Norris
Site contact addr linel: PO Box 6004

Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:

Site Contact Phone #:

Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
Kathy Norris

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044
NAWTDesk@chevron.com

1001494094

Gen Status CD: XQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False

Facility Site ID Number: 96325489
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

EPA ID: WAD988492682
NAICS: 447110

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2012

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:
Business Type:
Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:
Mail city,st,zip:
Mail country:
Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:
Legal phone nbr:

Legal effective date:

Land org name:
Land org type:
Land person name:
Land addr linel:
Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:

Operator addr linel:

Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:

Operator phone nbr:

409018069

Not reported

Chevron Products Co

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY
Private

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044

03/18/2003

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044

Chevron Products Co
Private

1220 Hildebrand Lane NE
Bainbridge, WA 98110-2845
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044

1001494094
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued) 1001494094
Operator effective date: 03/18/2003
Site contact name: Kathy Norris
Site contact addr linel: PO Box 6004

Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:

Site Contact Phone #:

Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
Kathy Norris

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044
NAWTDesk@chevron.com

Gen Status CD: XQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Facility Site ID Number: 96325489

EPA ID: WAD988492682

NAICS: 44711

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: FALSE

Treatment by Generator: FALSE

Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE

Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE

Immediate recycler: FALSE
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE
Generator marketing to burner: FALSE
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): FALSE
Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

1001494094

Tax Reg #: 601357682

Business Type: Not reported

Mail Name: Chevron Products Co

Mail addr linel: PO Box 6004

Mail city,st,zip: San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name:

Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:

Legal city,st,zip:

Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINEL1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY
Private

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
925-842-5931

03/18/2003

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
925-842-5931

Chevron Products Co
Private

1220 Hildebrand Lane NE
Bainbridge, WA 98110-2845
UNITED STATES
206-842-8009

03/18/2003

Kathy L Norris-Slusher

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
925-842-5931
KNorris@chevron.com
Kathy L Norris-Slusher

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
(925)842-5931
KNorris@chevron.com

XQG

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Not reported

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued) 1001494094
Used Oil Processor: FALSE
Used Oil Refiner: FALSE
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: FALSE
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: FALSE
Facility Site ID Number: 96325489
EPA ID: WAD988492682
NAICS: 44711
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2008
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: 601357682

Business Type: Not reported

Mail Name: Chevron Products Co

Mail addr linel: PO Box 6004

Mail city,st,zip: San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name: CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY
Legal org type: Private

Legal addr linel: PO Box 6004

Legal city,st,zip: San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
Legal country: UNITED STATES

Legal phone nbr: 925-842-5931

Legal effective date: 03/18/2003

Land org name: Chevron Products Co

Land org type: Private

Land person name: Not reported

Land addr linel: PO Box 6004

Land city,st,zip: San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
Land country: UNITED STATES
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:
Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Facility Site ID Number:
EPA ID:

NAICS:

SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:
Immediate recycler:

925-842-5931

Chevron Products Co
Private

1220 Hildebrand Lane NE
Bainbridge, WA 98110-2845
UNITED STATES
206-842-8009

03/18/2003

Kathy L Norris-Slusher

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
925-842-5931
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
Kathy L Norris-Slusher

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
(925)842-5931
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
False

96325489
WAD988492682
447110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2009

False

False

False

False

False

1001494094

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Generator of dangerous fuel waste:
Generator marketing to burner:

Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):

Utility boiler burner:
Industry boiler burner:
Industrial Furnace:

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued) 1001494094
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:

409018069

Not reported

Chevron Products Co

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY

Private

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
925-842-5931

03/18/2003

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
925-842-3733

Chevron Products Co
Private

1220 Hildebrand Lane NE
Bainbridge, WA 98110-2845
UNITED STATES
206-842-8009

03/18/2003

Jocko Rodriguez

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
925-842-3733
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
Jocko Rodriguez

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
925-842-3733
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
XQG

False

False

False

False
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued) 1001494094
Tranports Other Waste: False
Recycler Onsite: False
Transfer Facility: False
Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: False
Used Oil Transporter: False
Used Oil Transfer Facility: False
Used Oil Processor: False
Used Oil Refiner: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Facility Site ID Number: 96325489
EPA ID: WAD988492682
NAICS: 44711
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: No
Treatment by Generator: No
Mixed radioactive waste: No
Importer of hazardous waste: No
Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

Tax Reg #: 601357682

Business Type: Not reported

Mail Name: Chevron Products Co

Mail addr linel: PO Box 6004

Mail city,st,zip: San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name: CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY
Legal org type: Private

Legal addr linel: PO Box 6004

Legal city,st,zip: San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
Legal country: UNITED STATES

Legal phone nbr: 925-842-5931
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued) 1001494094
Legal effective date: 03/18/2003
Land org name: Chevron Products Co
Land org type: Private
Land person name: Not reported
Land addr linel: PO Box 6004

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:

Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:
Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
925-842-5931

Chevron Products Co
Private

1220 Hildebrand Lane NE
Bainbridge, WA 98110-2845
UNITED STATES
206-842-8009

03/18/2003

Kathy L Norris

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
925-842-5931
KNorris@chevron.com
Diane C Aven

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
(925)842-3426
aven@chevron.com

Gen Status CD: XQG

Monthly Generation: No

Batch Generation: No

One Time Generation: No

Transport Own Waste: No

Tranports Other Waste: No

Recycler Onsite: No

Transfer Facility: No

Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: No

Used Oil Transporter: No

Used Oil Transfer Facility: No

Used Oil Processor: No

Used Oil Refiner: No

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: No
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: No
Facility Site ID Number: 96325489

EPA ID: WAD988492682
NAICS: 447110

SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2011

Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:

Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:

Legal city,st,zip:

Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:

Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:
Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:

409018069

Not reported

Chevron Products Co

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY

Private

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044

03/18/2003

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044

Chevron Products Co
Private

1220 Hildebrand Lane NE
Bainbridge, WA 98110-2845
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044

03/18/2003

Kathy Norris

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
Kathy Norris

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES

1001494094

TC4214965.2s Page 53



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Form Contact Phone #: 877-386-6044
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD: XQG
Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: False
Transport Own Waste: False
Tranports Other Waste: False
Recycler Onsite: False
Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Facility Site ID Number: 96325489
EPA ID: WAD988492682
NAICS: 447110
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2010

Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:
Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:
Universal waste - lamps - generate:

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:
Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:

NAWTDesk@chevron.com

False
False

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: 409018069

Business Type: Not reported

Mail Name: Chevron Products Co

Mail addr linel: PO Box 6004

Mail city,st,zip: San Ramon, CA 94583-2324

1001494094
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued)

Mail country:

Legal org name:

Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:

Legal city,st,zip:

Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

UNITED STATES
CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY
Private

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044

03/18/2003

Chevron Products Co
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044

Chevron Products Co
Private

1220 Hildebrand Lane NE
Bainbridge, WA 98110-2845
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044

03/18/2003

Jocko Rodriguez

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
Jocko Rodriguez

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

1001494094

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

WA Financial Assurance 1:

edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98110
edr_fenty: Not reported

edr_zip: Not reported

False
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON USA INC SS 100425 (Continued) 1001494094
DOE Site ID: 100295
Site Type: Other Ins
Financial Resp Type:  Endurance American Specialty Insurance Company
Inception Date: 03/05/2011
Expiration Date: 03/05/2012
D10 ST CECILIA PARISH FAITH CENTER ALLSITES S110036937
South 1310 MADISON AVE N/A
<1/8 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.116 mi.
614 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster D
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 6778
Latitude: 47.6358
Actual: Longitude: -122.519
212 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: CONSTSWGP
Facility ID: 6778
Facility Company: ST CECILIA PARISH FAITH CENTER
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: CONSTSWGP
Interaction 2: Construction SW GP
Ecology Program: WATQUAL
Program Data: PARIS
Facility Alt.. ST CECILIA PARISH FAITH CENTER
Program ID: WARO011550
Date Interaction: 2009-06-03 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: 2010-10-22 00:00:00
Facility/Site Interaction T: 86144
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 6778
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: CONSTGP
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Construction SW GP
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: WARO011550
Interaction Start Date: 06/03/2009
Interaction End Date: Not reported
prgm_facil: ST CECILIA PARISH FAITH CENTER
cur_sys_pr: WATQUAL
cur_sys_nm: PARIS
E11 CHEVRON 96142 CSCSL U004040758
SSE 353 VILLAGE PLAZA ALLSITES N/A
<1/8 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110 LUST
0.122 mi. UST
645 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster E VCP
Relative: CSsCsL:
Lower Facility ID: 25451244
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.635419446 / -122.51741903
197 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: N
Clean Up Siteid: 5770
Site Status: Cleanup Started
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 96142 (Continued)

Responsible Unit: Headquarters

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 25451244
Latitude: 47.6354194
Longitude: -122.51741
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 25451244
Facility Company: CHEVRON 96142
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Facility Alt.:

Not reported

Benzene

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Headquarters

25451244

Northwest

47.635419446 / -122.51741903
Not reported

N

5770

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Halogenated Organics
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Headquarters

25451244

Northwest

47.635419446 / -122.51741903

Not reported

N

5770

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum Products-Unspecified
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CHEVRON 96142

u004040758
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 96142 (Continued)

Program ID:
Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

5201
1989-08-01 00:00:00
Not reported

25451244
CHEVRON 96142

A

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

CHEVRON 96142
NW1453
2005-05-02 00:00:00
Not reported

25451244

CHEVRON 96142

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Crystal Cleaners Bainbridge Island
WAD988518056

1993-02-19 00:00:00
2002-12-31 00:00:00

25451244
CHEVRON 96142

|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

CHEVRON 96142
NWO0606
2001-02-12 00:00:00
2006-07-19 00:00:00

25451244
CHEVRON 96142

|

LSC

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Crystal Cleaners & The Clean Center
Not reported
2008-08-06 00:00:00
2010-04-29 00:00:00

25451244

CHEVRON 96142

|

UST

Underground Storage Tank

u004040758
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 96142 (Continued) u004040758
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: UST
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 5201

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2001-02-09 00:00:00

25451244

47.6354194

-122.51741

LSC
25451244
CHEVRON 96142
A
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
CHEVRON 96142
5201
1989-08-01 00:00:00
Not reported

25451244
CHEVRON 96142

A

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

CHEVRON 96142
NW1453
2005-05-02 00:00:00
Not reported

25451244

CHEVRON 96142

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Crystal Cleaners Bainbridge Island
WAD988518056
1993-02-19 00:00:00
2002-12-31 00:00:00

25451244

CHEVRON 96142

|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

CHEVRON 96142
NWO0606
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 96142 (Continued)

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

2001-02-12 00:00:00
2006-07-19 00:00:00

25451244
CHEVRON 96142

|

LSC

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Crystal Cleaners & The Clean Center
Not reported
2008-08-06 00:00:00
2010-04-29 00:00:00

25451244
CHEVRON 96142

|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

5201

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2001-02-09 00:00:00

25451244

47.6354194

-122.51741

LUST
25451244
CHEVRON 96142
A
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
CHEVRON 96142
5201
1989-08-01 00:00:00
Not reported

25451244
CHEVRON 96142

A

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

CHEVRON 96142
NW1453
2005-05-02 00:00:00
Not reported

25451244

u004040758
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 96142 (Continued)

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:

Interaction 1:

Interaction 2:

CHEVRON 96142

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Crystal Cleaners Bainbridge Island
WAD988518056

1993-02-19 00:00:00

2002-12-31 00:00:00

25451244
CHEVRON 96142

|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

CHEVRON 96142
NWO0606
2001-02-12 00:00:00
2006-07-19 00:00:00

25451244
CHEVRON 96142

|

LSC

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Crystal Cleaners & The Clean Center
Not reported
2008-08-06 00:00:00
2010-04-29 00:00:00

25451244
CHEVRON 96142

|

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

Not reported

5201

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2001-02-09 00:00:00

25451244

47.6354194

-122.51741

UST
25451244
CHEVRON 96142
A
LUST
LUST Facility

u004040758
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 96142 (Continued)

Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:

TOXICS

ISIS

CHEVRON 96142
5201

1989-08-01 00:00:00
Not reported

25451244
CHEVRON 96142

A

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

CHEVRON 96142
NW1453
2005-05-02 00:00:00
Not reported

25451244

CHEVRON 96142

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Crystal Cleaners Bainbridge Island
WAD988518056

1993-02-19 00:00:00
2002-12-31 00:00:00

25451244
CHEVRON 96142

|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

CHEVRON 96142
NWO0606
2001-02-12 00:00:00
2006-07-19 00:00:00

25451244
CHEVRON 96142

|

LSC

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Crystal Cleaners & The Clean Center
Not reported
2008-08-06 00:00:00
2010-04-29 00:00:00

25451244
CHEVRON 96142

u004040758
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 96142 (Continued) u004040758
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: UST
Interaction 2: Underground Storage Tank
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: UST
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 5201

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2001-02-09 00:00:00

25451244

47.6354194

-122.51741

VOLCLNST
25451244
CHEVRON 96142
A
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
CHEVRON 96142
5201
1989-08-01 00:00:00
Not reported

25451244
CHEVRON 96142

A

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

CHEVRON 96142
NW1453
2005-05-02 00:00:00
Not reported

25451244

CHEVRON 96142

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Crystal Cleaners Bainbridge Island
WAD988518056
1993-02-19 00:00:00
2002-12-31 00:00:00

25451244

CHEVRON 96142

|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 96142 (Continued) u004040758
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: CHEVRON 96142
Program ID: NWO0606

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

LUST:

Facility ID:

Facility Status:

Cleanup Site ID:

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:

Facility ID:

Site Id:

UBI:

Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:

2001-02-12 00:00:00
2006-07-19 00:00:00

25451244
CHEVRON 96142

|

LSC

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Crystal Cleaners & The Clean Center

Not reported
2008-08-06 00:00:00
2010-04-29 00:00:00

25451244
CHEVRON 96142
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank

TOXICS

UST

Not reported

5201

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2001-02-09 00:00:00

25451244

Cleanup Started

5770

Upland

Voluntary Cleanup Program
CHEVRON 9-6142
10/10/1989

Headquarters

47.6354194 [ -122.51741

25451244
5201

Not reported
2068424277
47.63541945
-122.517419

1

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 96142 (Continued)

Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Steel

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

2

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
02/09/2001
5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Single Wall Tank
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Fiberglass

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

3

Not reported

Removed

08/06/1996
00/31/1964
02/09/2001

5,000 to 9,999 Gallons

u004040758
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 96142 (Continued)

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

4
Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
02/09/2001
2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

5

Not reported
Removed

08/06/1996
00/31/1964
02/09/2001

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported

u004040758

TC4214965.2s Page 66



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON 96142 (Continued)

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:
Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

6

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
02/09/2001
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98110
edr_fenty: KITSAP
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 25451244
VCP Status: Yes
VCP: Not reported

Ecology Status:

NFA Type:

Not reported
Not reported

u004040758
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON 96142 (Continued) u004040758
Date NFA: Not reported
Rank: N
Cleanup Siteid: 5770
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98110
edr_fenty: KITSAP
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 25451244
VCP Status: Yes
VCP: Not reported
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: Not reported
Rank: N
Cleanup Siteid: 5770
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98110
edr_fenty: KITSAP
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 25451244
VCP Status: Yes
VCP: Not reported
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: Not reported
Rank: N
Cleanup Siteid: 5770
E12 CRYSTAL CLEANERS BAINBRIDGE ISLAND RCRA NonGen /NLR 1004794559
SSE 323 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE STE 4 BL FINDS WAD988518056
<1/8 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110 Inactive Drycleaners
0.122 mi.
645 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/31/2003
Facility name: CRYSTAL CLEANERS BAINBRIDGE ISLAND
Agttiali Facility address: 323 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE STE 4 BL
197 ft.

EPA ID:

Mailing address:

Contact:

Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
WAD988518056

323 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE #4
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
CRYSTAL CLEANER CRYSTAL CLEANER
323 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE #4
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110

us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

YONG P
323 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE #4
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CRYSTAL CLEANERS BAINBRIDGE ISLAND (Continued)

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: (206)842-0730

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: 01/01/1900

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name: YONG P

Owner/operator address: 323 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE #4
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: (206)842-0730

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: 03/04/1993

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User ol refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005384226

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1004794559

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CRYSTAL CLEANERS BAINBRIDGE ISLAND (Continued)

Inactive Drycleaners:

EPA I:

FS Id:

Facility ID:

NAICS Code:

Fed Waste Code Desc:

State Waste Code Desc:

TAX REG NBR:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL LINE1:

MAIL LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY:

MAIL STATE:

MAIL ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL PERSON FIRST NAME:
LEGAL PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LEGAL PERSON LAST NAME:
LEGAL LINE1:

LEGAL LINE2:

LEGAL CITY:

LEGAL STATE:

LEGAL ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LEGAL ORGANIZATION TYPE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND PERSON FIRST NAME:
LAND PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LAND PERSON LAST NAME:
LAND LINE1:

LAND LINE2:

LAND CITY:

LAND STATE:

LAND ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:

LAND ORGANIZATION TYPE:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:

OPERATOR PERSON FIRST NAME:
OPERATOR PERSON MIDDLE INIT:

OPERATOR PERSON LAST NAME:
OPERATOR LINEL1:

OPERATOR LINE2:

OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:

OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

OPERATOR ORGANIZATION TYPE:

SITE CONTACT FIRST NAME:
SITE CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
SITE CONTACT LAST NAME:

WAD988518056
9283
WAD988518056
81232

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1004794559
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CRYSTAL CLEANERS BAINBRIDGE ISLAND (Continued)

SITE CONTACT LINEL:

SITE CONTACT LINEZ2:

SITE CONTACT CITY:

SITE CONTACT STATE:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT FIRST NAME:
FORM CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
FORM CONTACT LAST NAME:
FORM CONTACT LINEZ1:
FORM CONTACT LINEZ2:
FORM CONTACT CITY:

FORM CONTACT STATE:
FORM CONTACT ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHERS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

PBR:

TBG:

MIXED RADIOACTIVE:
IMPORTER:

TSDR FACILITY:

IMMEDIATE RECYCLER:
GEN DANG FUEL:

GEN MARKET TO BURNER:
GEN OTHER MARKETERS:
UTILITY BOILER BURNER:
INDUSTRY BOILER BURNER:
FURNACE BURNER:
SMELTER DEFERRAL:
SMALL QTY EXEMPTION:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

UW THERMOSTATS GEN:
UW MERCURY GEN:

UW LAMPS GEN:

UW BATTERY ACCUM:

UW THERMOSTATS ACCUM:
UW MERCURY ACCUM:

UW LAMPS ACCUM:

UW DESTINATION FACILITY:
OFF SPEC UTILITY BOILER:
OFF SPEC INDUSTRY BOILER:
OFF SPEC FURNACE:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACILITY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1004794559
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CRYSTAL CLEANERS BAINBRIDGE ISLAND (Continued) 1004794559
USED OIL REREFINER: Not reported
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER DIR SHIPMENTS:  Not reported
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER MEETS SPECS: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
E13 EDR US Hist Cleaners 1015043236
SSE 323 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE N/A
<1/8 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.122 mi.
645 ft. Site 3 of 7in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: CRYSTAL CLEANERS
Year: 2001
Actual: Address: 323 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE
197 ft.
Name: CRYSTAL CLEANERS
Year: 2003
Address: 323 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE
Name: CRYSTAL CLEANERS
Year: 2004
Address: 323 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE
Name: CRYSTAL CLEANERS
Year: 2010
Address: 323 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE
Name: CRYSTAL CLEANERS
Year: 2011
Address: 323 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE
Name: CRYSTAL CLEANERS
Year: 2012
Address: 323 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE
E14 EDR US Hist Cleaners 1015042755
SSE 321 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE N/A
<1/8 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.123 mi.
647 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: ULTRA CLEANING & RESTORATION
Year: 2010
AQCtL;ali Address: 321 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE
197 ft.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E15 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015423036
SSE 321 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE N/A
<1/8 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.123 mi.
647 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: CANTRELL AUTO BODY LLC
Year: 2006
Actual: Address: 321 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE
197 ft.
E16 RITE AID #5215 ALLSITES S109824027
SSE 301 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE MANIFEST N/A
1/8-1/4 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.127 mi.
672 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster E
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 20206
Latitude: 47.6357859
Actual: Longitude: -122.51984
199 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 20206
Facility Company: Rite Aid Bainbridge Island
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility Id: 20206

LSC

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Rite Aid Bainbridge Island
Not reported

2009-02-27 00:00:00
2010-04-29 00:00:00

20206

Rite Aid Bainbridge Island
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Rite Aid #5215
WAHO000040420
2011-12-28 00:00:00

Not reported

78532

20206

LSC

Local Source Control
|

Not reported
02/27/2009
04/29/2010

Rite Aid Bainbridge Island
HAZWASTE

LSC
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RITE AID #5215 (Continued) $109824027
Latitude: 47.6357859
Longitude: -122.51984
Ecology Interest Type Code: LSC
Facility ID: 20206
Facility Company: Rite Aid Bainbridge Island
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

LSC

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Rite Aid Bainbridge Island
Not reported

2009-02-27 00:00:00
2010-04-29 00:00:00

20206

Rite Aid Bainbridge Island
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Rite Aid #5215
WAH000040420
2011-12-28 00:00:00

Not reported

78532

20206

LSC

Local Source Control
|

Not reported
02/27/2009
04/29/2010

prgm_facil: Rite Aid Bainbridge Island
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: LSC
WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 20206
EPA ID: WAH000040420
NAICS: 446110
SWC Desc: WPO1
FWC Desc: D001, D002, D009, PO01, PO75, D007, D010
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2013
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Generator of dangerous fuel waste:
Generator marketing to burner:

Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):

False
False
False
False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RITE AID #5215 (Continued)

Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

$109824027

Tax Reg #: 601637571
Business Type: Retail

Mail Name: Rite Aid Corp

Mail addr linel: 30 Hunter Lane

Mail city,st,zip: Camp Hill, PA 17011
Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:
Legal phone nbr:

Thrifty Payless Inc
Private

30 Hunter Lane
Camp Hill, PA 17011
UNITED STATES
717-761-2633

Legal effective date: 05/30/1997
Land org name: Joshua Green Corp
Land org type: Private

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

Monthly Generation:

Not reported

PO Box 21829

Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
206-622-0420

Rite Aid Corp

Private

30 Hunter Lane

Camp Hill, PA 17011
UNITED STATES
717-761-2633
05/30/1997

Store Manager

301 Hight School Rd NE
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
UNITED STATES
206-842-4065

Not reported

Stephanie A Caiati

30 Hunter Lane

Camp Hill, PA 17011
UNITED STATES
717-975-8643
rsksafe@riteaid.com
SQG

True
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
RITE AID #5215 (Continued) $109824027
Batch Generation: False
One Time Generation: False
Transport Own Waste: False
Tranports Other Waste: False
Recycler Onsite: False
Transfer Facility: False
Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: False
Used Oil Transporter: False
Used Oil Transfer Facility: False
Used Oil Processor: False
Used Oil Refiner: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
E17 RITE AID #5215 RCRA-CESQG 1014928382
SSE 301 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE WAH000040420
1/8-1/4 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.127 mi.
672 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 12/28/2011
Facility name: RITE AID #5215
Actual: Facility address: 301 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE
199 ft. BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

WAHO000040420

30 HUNTER LANE

CAMP HILL, PA 17011

RITE AID CORP RITE AID CORP
30 HUNTER LANE

CAMP HILL, PA 17011

us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

10

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;

or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or

other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any

time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from

the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

THRIFTY PAYLESS T
30 HUNTER LANE
CAMP HILL, PA 17011
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
RITE AID #5215 (Continued) 1014928382
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: (717)761-2633
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 05/30/1997
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: RITE AID CORP R
Owner/operator address: 30 HUNTER LANE
CAMP HILL, PA 17011
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: (717)761-2633
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 05/30/1997
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
D18 SAFEWAY STORE 1252 ALLSITES S116505672
SSE 253 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE N/A
1/8-1/4 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.129 mi.
683 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster D
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 13128
Latitude: 47.63524
Actual: Longitude: -122.51926
204 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 13128
Facility Company: Safeway Store 1252
Interaction: A

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Safeway Store 1252
WAH000046046
2014-02-13 00:00:00
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D19 SAFEWAY STORE 1252 RCRA-CESQG 1016977662
SSE 253 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE WAH000046046
1/8-1/4 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.129 mi.
683 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster D
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency:02/13/2014
Facility name: SAFEWAY STORE 1252

égj{lJfali Facility address: 253 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
WAHO000046046

5918 STONERIDGE MALL RD
PLEASANTON, CA 94588

NA SAFEWAY INC

5918 STONERIDGE MALL RD
PLEASANTON, CA 94588

us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

10

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;

or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or

other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any

time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from

the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

NA SAFEWAY INC

5918 STONERIDGE MALL RD
PLEASANTON, CA 94588

us

(925)467-3000

Private

Owner

03/16/1990

Not reported

NA STORE MANAGER

253 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
us

(206)842-7197

Private

Operator

03/16/1990

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAFEWAY STORE 1252 (Continued) 1016977662
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Violation Status: No violations found
F20 HILDEBRAND CLEANERS ALLSITES S110123950
SSE 344 TORMEY LN NE N/A
1/8-1/4 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.141 mi.
743 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 11610
Latitude: 47.634254
Actual: Longitude: -122.51761
160 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: LSC
Facility ID: 11610
Facility Company: Hildebrand Cleaners
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

LSC

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Hildebrand Cleaners
Not reported
2008-08-06 00:00:00
2010-04-29 00:00:00

88572

11610

LSC

Local Source Control
|

Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HILDEBRAND CLEANERS (Continued) S110123950
Interaction Start Date: 08/06/2008
Interaction End Date: 04/29/2010
prgm_facil: Hildebrand Cleaners
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: LSC
F21 EDR US Hist Cleaners 1015046943
SSE 344 TORMEY LN NE N/A
1/8-1/4 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.145 mi.
765 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster F
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: HILDEDRAND CLEANERS & ALTRTNS
Year: 2010
Actual: Address: 344 TORMEY LN NE
163 ft.
Name: HILDEBRAND CLEANERS & ALTERATIONS
Year: 2012
Address: 344 TORMEY LN NE
G22 NORGE EQUIPPED CLEANING VILLAGE STORE CSCSL S104971280
SSE 1050 1180 HILDEBRAND LANE NE ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110 HSL
0.196 mi.
1037 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster G
Relative: CscsL:
Lower Facility ID: 61317581
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.634299394 / -122.51713449
161 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Not reported

2

4370

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Halogenated Organics
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Soil: Not reported
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 1890
Latitude: 47.633518
Longitude: -122.51688
Ecology Interest Type Code: LSC
Facility ID: 1890
Facility Company: Living Well Chiropractic and Massage
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

LSC
Local Source Control
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NORGE EQUIPPED CLEANING VILLAGE STORE (Continued)

Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

HAZWASTE

LSC

Living Well Chiropractic and Massage
Not reported

2010-01-22 00:00:00

2010-04-29 00:00:00

91855

1890

LSC

Local Source Control
|

Not reported

Interaction Start Date: 01/22/2010

Interaction End Date: 04/29/2010

prgm_facil: Living Well Chiropractic and Massage
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE

cur_sys_nm: LSC

Facility Id: 61317581

Latitude: 47.6342993

Longitude: -122.51713

Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG

Facility ID: 61317581

Facility Company: Norge Equipped Cleaning Village Store
Interaction: |

Interaction 1: VOLCLNST

Interaction 2: Voluntary Cleanup Sites

Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.: Norge Equipped Cleaning Village Store
Program ID: NWO0605

Date Interaction: 2001-02-12 00:00:00

Date Interaction 3: 2006-07-19 00:00:00

Facility ID: 61317581

Facility Company: Norge Equipped Cleaning Village Store
Interaction: |

Interaction 1: HWG

Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator

Ecology Program: HAZWASTE

Program Data: TURBOWASTE

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: WAH000030905

Date Interaction: 2007-04-18 00:00:00

Date Interaction 3: 2010-01-04 00:00:00

Facility Id: 61317581

Latitude: 47.6342993

Longitude: -122.51713

Ecology Interest Type Code: VOLCLNST

Facility ID: 61317581

Facility Company: Norge Equipped Cleaning Village Store
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:

VOLCLNST

S$104971280
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NORGE EQUIPPED CLEANING VILLAGE STORE (Continued) S104971280
Interaction 2: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Norge Equipped Cleaning Village Store
Program ID: NWO0605
Date Interaction: 2001-02-12 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: 2006-07-19 00:00:00
Facility ID: 61317581
Facility Company: Norge Equipped Cleaning Village Store
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAH000030905
Date Interaction: 2007-04-18 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: 2010-01-04 00:00:00
HSL:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
edr_fenty: KITSAP
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status:  Cleanup Started
FSID Number: 61317581
Rank: 2
Region: NW
EDR Link ID: 61317581
G23 JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP MALL MANIFEST S109053239
SSE 1050 HILDEBRAND LN N/A
1/8-1/4 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.196 mi.
1037 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster G
Relative: WA MANIFEST:
Lower Facility Site ID Number: 61317581
EPA ID: WAH000030905
Actual: NAICS: 531120
161 ft. SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: F002
Form Comm: Waste is investigation-derived contaminated groundwater from a
property adjacent to a former dry cleaner site. Volume is less than 20
gallons (<167 pounds).
Data Year: 2009
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketi

ng to burner:

False
False
False
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP MALL (Continued)

Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

601107004

Lessor of Nonresidential
Joshua Green Corporation
1425 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES

Joshua Green Corporation
Private

1425 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914

01/31/2001

Joshua Green Corporation
Private

Not reported

1425 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914

Joshua Green Corporation
Private

1426 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914

01/31/2001

Helen Wattley-Ames

1426 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914

helenw@joshuagreencorp.com

Helen Wattley-Ames

1426 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914

helenw@joshuagreencorp.com

SQG

$109053239
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP MALL (Continued) S109053239

Monthly Generation:

Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:

Recycler Onsite:
Transfer Facility:
Other Exemption:
UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:

Used Oil Transfer

Used Oil Processor:

Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

False
True
False
False
False
False
False
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False

Facility:

False
False

Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

61317581

2009

Groundwater with dilute chlorinated solvents <10 ppb.
False

167 LB

75.751201302920663

0

Not reported

61317581
Not reported

Groundwater with FO02 from sampling at a former dry cleaner site.

No

959 LB
435.002407482041
0

Not reported

61317581

Not reported
8/15/2007
125LB
56.70000097524

61317581

Not reported
4/20/2007

834 LB
378.302406506801

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

61317581

2007

Waste disposed of in 2006 was 100 gallons (834 Ibs) of waste
groundwater from a groundwater-monitoring project at a former dry
cleaner site. RCRA site ID number was taken out in early 2007. Hence,
the 2007 annual DW report reflects 2006 waste. Waste disposed of in
2007 was below the reporting threshold as it was only 15 gallons (125
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP MALL (Continued)

Ibs) of the same waste.

Facility ID: 61317581
Data Year: 2007
Comments: Waste disposed of in 2006 was 100 gallons (834 Ibs) of waste

groundwater from a groundwater-monitoring project at a former dry
cleaner site. RCRA site ID number was taken out in early 2007. Hence,
the 2007 annual DW report reflects 2006 waste. Waste disposed of in
2007 was below the reporting threshold as it was only 15 gallons (125
Ibs) of the same waste.

Facility Site ID Number: 61317581

EPA ID: WAH000030905

NAICS: 53112

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: F002

Form Comm: Annual generation and off-site disposal of less than 20 gallons of
groundwater with trace concentrations of FO02 waste.

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False

Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False

Generator marketing to burner: False

Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False

Utility boiler burner: False

Industry boiler burner: False

Industrial Furnace: False

Smelter defferal: False

Universal waste - batteries - generate: False

Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False

Universal waste - mercury - generate: False

Universal waste - lamps - generate: False

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False

Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False

Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False

Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False

Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False

Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: 601107004

Business Type: Lessor of Nonresidential
Mail Name: Joshua Green Corporation
Mail addr linel: 1425 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Mail city,st,zip: Seattle, WA 98111-3829
Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name: Joshua Green Corporation
Legal org type: Private

Legal addr linel: 1425 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Legal city,st,zip: Seattle, WA 98111-3829
Legal country: UNITED STATES

Legal phone nbr: (206)233-1914

$109053239
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP MALL (Continued) S109053239

Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINEL1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

01/31/2001

Joshua Green Corporation
Private

Not reported

1425 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914

Joshua Green Corporation
Private

1426 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914

01/31/2001

Helen Wattley-Ames

1426 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914
helenw@joshuagreencorp.com
Helen Wattley-Ames

1426 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914
helenw@joshuagreencorp.com
SQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 61317581
Data Year: 2009
Description:

Mix: False
Reported Qty: 167 LB

Kilo Qty: 75.751201302920663
Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 61317581
Data Year: Not reported
Description:

False

Groundwater with dilute chlorinated solvents <10 ppb.

Groundwater with FO02 from sampling at a former dry cleaner site.
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Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP MALL (Continued)

Mix:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

No

959 LB
435.002407482041
0

Not reported

61317581

Not reported
8/15/2007
125LB
56.70000097524

61317581

Not reported
4/20/2007

834 LB
378.302406506801

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

61317581

2007

Waste disposed of in 2006 was 100 gallons (834 Ibs) of waste
groundwater from a groundwater-monitoring project at a former dry
cleaner site. RCRA site ID number was taken out in early 2007. Hence,
the 2007 annual DW report reflects 2006 waste. Waste disposed of in
2007 was below the reporting threshold as it was only 15 gallons (125
Ibs) of the same waste.

61317581

2007

Waste disposed of in 2006 was 100 gallons (834 Ibs) of waste
groundwater from a groundwater-monitoring project at a former dry
cleaner site. RCRA site ID number was taken out in early 2007. Hence,
the 2007 annual DW report reflects 2006 waste. Waste disposed of in
2007 was below the reporting threshold as it was only 15 gallons (125
Ibs) of the same waste.

Facility Site ID Number: 61317581

EPA ID: WAHO000030905
NAICS: 531120

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2010

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False

$109053239
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP MALL (Continued)

Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr linel:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:

Legal addr linel:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINEL1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

601107004

Lessor of Nonresidential
Joshua Green Corporation
1425 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES

Joshua Green Corporation
Private

1425 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914

01/31/2001

Joshua Green Corporation
Private

Not reported

1425 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914

Joshua Green Corporation
Private

1426 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914

01/31/2001

Helen Wattley-Ames

1426 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914

helenw@joshuagreencorp.com

Helen Wattley-Ames

1426 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914

helenw@joshuagreencorp.com

XQG
False
False

$109053239
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP MALL (Continued) S109053239
One Time Generation: False
Transport Own Waste: False
Tranports Other Waste: False
Recycler Onsite: False
Transfer Facility: False
Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: False
Used Oil Transporter: False
Used Oil Transfer Facility: False
Used Oil Processor: False
Used Oil Refiner: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:
Facility ID: 61317581
Data Year: 2009
Description: Groundwater with dilute chlorinated solvents <10 ppb.
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 167 LB
Kilo Qty: 75.751201302920663
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 61317581
Data Year: Not reported
Description: Groundwater with FO02 from sampling at a former dry cleaner site.
Mix: No
Reported Qty: 959 LB
Kilo Qty: 435.002407482041
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported

Shipments Sent:

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

61317581

Not reported
8/15/2007

125 LB
56.70000097524

61317581

Not reported
4/20/2007

834 LB
378.302406506801

Facility ID: 61317581
Data Year: 2007
Comments: Waste disposed of in 2006 was 100 gallons (834 Ibs) of waste

groundwater from a groundwater-monitoring project at a former dry
cleaner site. RCRA site ID number was taken out in early 2007. Hence,
the 2007 annual DW report reflects 2006 waste. Waste disposed of in
2007 was below the reporting threshold as it was only 15 gallons (125
Ibs) of the same waste.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP MALL (Continued)

Facility ID: 61317581
Data Year: 2007
Comments: Waste disposed of in 2006 was 100 gallons (834 Ibs) of waste

groundwater from a groundwater-monitoring project at a former dry
cleaner site. RCRA site ID number was taken out in early 2007. Hence,
the 2007 annual DW report reflects 2006 waste. Waste disposed of in
2007 was below the reporting threshold as it was only 15 gallons (125

Ibs) of the same waste.

$109053239

Facility Site ID Number: 61317581

EPA ID: WAHO000030905

NAICS: 53112

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Water with FO02

Form Comm: Waste disposed of in 2006 was 100 gallons (834 Ibs) of waste

groundwater from a groundwater-monitoring project at a former dry
cleaner site. RCRA site ID number was taken out in early 2007. Hence,
the 2007 annual DW report reflects 2006 waste. Wastedisposed of in
2007 was below the reporting threshold as it was only 15 gallons (124
Ibs) of the same waste.

Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Generator of dangerous fuel waste:
Generator marketing to burner:

Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):

Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:
Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:
Universal waste - lamps - generate:
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:
Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: 601107004

Business Type: Lessor of Nonresidential
Mail Name: Joshua Green Corporation
Mail addr linel: 1425 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Mail city,st,zip: Seattle, WA 98111-3829
Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name: Joshua Green Corporation
Legal org type: Private

Legal addr linel: 1425 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Legal city,st,zip: Seattle, WA 98111-3829
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP MALL (Continued)

Legal country:
Legal phone nbr:

UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914

Legal effective date: 01/31/2001
Land org name: Joshua Green Corporation
Land org type: Private

Land person name:
Land addr linel:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr linel:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr linel:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Not reported

1425 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914

Joshua Green Corporation
Private

1426 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914

01/31/2001

Helen Wattley-Ames

1426 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914
helenw@joshuagreencorp.com
Helen Wattley-Ames

1426 Fourth Avenue Ste 420
Seattle, WA 98111-3829
UNITED STATES
(206)233-1914
helenw@joshuagreencorp.com

$109053239

Gen Status CD: MQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: True

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False

Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 61317581

Data Year: 2009

Description:

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 167 LB

Kilo Qty: 75.751201302920663
Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 61317581

Groundwater with dilute chlorinated solvents <10 ppb.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP MALL (Continued) S109053239
Data Year: Not reported
Description: Groundwater with FO02 from sampling at a former dry cleaner site.
Mix: No
Reported Qty: 959 LB
Kilo Qty: 435.002407482041
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Shipments Sent:
Facility ID: 61317581
Data Year: Not reported
Shipment sent data: 8/15/2007
Reported Qty: 125LB
Kilo Qty: 56.70000097524
Facility ID: 61317581
Data Year: Not reported
Shipment sent data: 4/20/2007
Reported Qty: 834 LB
Kilo Qty: 378.302406506801
Waste Stream Comments:
Facility ID: 61317581
Data Year: 2007
Comments: Waste disposed of in 2006 was 100 gallons (834 Ibs) of waste
groundwater from a groundwater-monitoring project at a former dry
cleaner site. RCRA site ID number was taken out in early 2007. Hence,
the 2007 annual DW report reflects 2006 waste. Waste disposed of in
2007 was below the reporting threshold as it was only 15 gallons (125
Ibs) of the same waste.
Facility ID: 61317581
Data Year: 2007
Comments: Waste disposed of in 2006 was 100 gallons (834 Ibs) of waste
groundwater from a groundwater-monitoring project at a former dry
cleaner site. RCRA site ID number was taken out in early 2007. Hence,
the 2007 annual DW report reflects 2006 waste. Waste disposed of in
2007 was below the reporting threshold as it was only 15 gallons (125
Ibs) of the same waste.
G24 JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP MALL RCRA NonGen /NLR 1010788301
SSE 1050 HILDEBRAND LN WAHO000030905
1/8-1/4 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.196 mi.
1037 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster G
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/23/2011
Facility name: JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP MALL
Actual: Facility address: 1050 HILDEBRAND LN
161 ft. BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

WAHO000030905

1425 FOURTH AVENUE STE 420
SEATTLE, WA 98111-3829

JOSHUA GREEN CO JOSHUA GREEN CO
1425 FOURTH AVENUE STE 420
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP MALL (Continued)

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

SEATTLE, WA 98111-3829

us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

JOSHUA GREEN CO J

1425 FOURTH AVENUE STE 420
SEATTLE, WA 98111

us

(206)233-1914

Private

Owner

01/31/2001

Not reported

HELEN W

1426 FOURTH AVENUE STE 420
SEATTLE, WA 98111

us

(206)233-1914

Private

Operator

01/31/2001

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/24/2010

Site name:
Classification:

JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP MALL
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007

Site name:
Classification:

JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP MALL
Small Quantity Generator

1010788301
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOSHUA GREEN CORPORATION STRIP MALL (Continued) 1010788301
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
FO05, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: WSQG
Waste name: A placeholder to allow BR submission to validate. In WA State,
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators (Called SQG in WA) are
not required to report waste streams, so no valid State or Fed codes
are available for reporting to BR.
Violation Status: No violations found
H25 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL CSCSL  U003026672
SW 9330 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110 LUST
0.204 mi. UsT
1075 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster H ICR
Relative: CSCsL:
Higher Facility ID: 15237868
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.63593 /-122.52392
254 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Not reported
N

8078
Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Benzene
Not reported
Not reported
Suspected
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

15237868

Northwest

47.63593 /-122.52392
Not reported

N

8078

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
Not reported

Not reported
Suspected

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL (Continued) U003026672

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Not reported
Northwest

15237868

Northwest

47.63593 /-122.52392
Not reported

N

8078

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
Not reported

Not reported
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

15237868
Northwest
47.63593/-122.52392
Not reported

N

8078

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
Not reported

Not reported

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL

Soil: Suspected
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 15237868
Latitude: 47.63593
Longitude: -122.52392
Ecology Interest Type Code: LUST
Facility ID: 15237868
Facility Company:
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
3460

1998-07-06 00:00:00
1998-07-06 00:00:00

15237868
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL
|
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL (Continued)

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

LUST:

Facility ID:

Facility Status:

Cleanup Site ID:

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

Facility ID:

Facility Status:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

Not reported

1959-01-01 00:00:00
2009-10-23 00:00:00

15237868

47.63593

-122.52392

UST
15237868
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL
|
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
3460
1998-07-06 00:00:00
1998-07-06 00:00:00

15237868

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL
|

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

Not reported

Not reported

1959-01-01 00:00:00
2009-10-23 00:00:00

15237868

Awaiting Cleanup

8078

Upland

Independent Action

BAINBRIDGE SCHOOL BUS MAINTENANCE
07/01/2011

Northwest

47.63593 /-122.52392

15237868

Cleanup Started

8078

Upland

Independent Action

BAINBRIDGE SCHOOL BUS MAINTENANCE
02/27/1990

U003026672
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL (Continued)

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

Facility ID:

Facility Status:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

Facility ID:

Facility Status:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site Id:
UBI:
Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:
Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Northwest
47.63593 /-122.52392

15237868

RCU

8078

Upland

Independent Action

BAINBRIDGE SCHOOL BUS MAINTENANCE
06/01/1995

Northwest

47.63593 /-122.52392

15237868

Cleanup Started

8078

Upland

Independent Action

BAINBRIDGE SCHOOL BUS MAINTENANCE
07/06/1998

Northwest

47.63593 / -122.52392

15237868

3460
1890028700010002
2068424641
47.63593
-122.52392

1

Not reported

Removed

08/06/1996

00/01/1959

Not reported

1,101 to 2,000 Gallons
06/30/1997

Not reported

None

Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Not reported

Single Wall Tank

Annual

Sacrificial Anode

Not reported

Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Not reported

Not reported
Sacrificial Anode
Non-Safe Suction
NORTHWEST
Not reported

U003026672
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL (Continued)

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

2

Not reported

Removed

08/06/1996
00/31/1964

Not reported

2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
06/30/1997

Not reported

None

Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Not reported

Single Wall Tank
Annual

Sacrificial Anode

Not reported

Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall Pipe

Not reported

Not reported

Sacrificial Anode
Non-Safe Suction
NORTHWEST

Not reported

3

Not reported

Removed

08/06/1996

00/01/1982

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
06/30/1997

Not reported

None

Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Not reported

Single Wall Tank

Annual

Sacrificial Anode

Not reported

Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall Pipe

Not reported

Not reported

Sacrificial Anode
Non-Safe Suction
NORTHWEST

Not reported

U003026672
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL (Continued) U003026672
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank Status: Exempt - Removed
Tank Status Date: 01/08/2001
Tank Install Date: 00/01/1900
Tank Closure Date: Not reported
Capacity Range: 2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
Tank Permit Expiration Date: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
ICR:
Date Ecology Received Report: 12/23/98
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-13
County Code: 18
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
26 MARK HEINEMANN DDS ALLSITES S109554838
South 1173 MADISON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110
0.205 mi.
1083 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 1352752
Latitude: 47.634655
Actual: Longitude: -122.52100
2151t Ecology Interest Type Code: LSC
Facility ID: 1352752
Facility Company: MARK HEINEMANN DDS
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:

LSC

Local Source Control
HAZWASTE

LSC

Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARK HEINEMANN DDS (Continued) S109554838

Program ID: Not reported

Date In